
 

 

 

 

2.2. 
Catering to Student Diversity 

AAnneekkaanntt  EEdduuccaattiioonn  SSoocciieettyy’’ss  

JJAAYYSSIINNGGPPUURR  CCOOLLLLEEGGEE  JJAAYYSSIINNGGPPUURR  

IINNTTEERRNNAALL  QQUUAALLIITTYY  AASSSSUURREENNCCEE  CCEELLLL  

((IIQQAACC))  

AY: 2023-24 

2.2.1 

The institution assesses the learning levels of the 

students and organizes special Programmes for 

advanced learners and slow learners 



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Notice  

       Date: 15/09/2023 

 
 All students of B. Sc I are hereby informed that your diagnostic 

test of All subject is scheduled on Friday 15/09/2023. All students are 

notified that they must be present for diagnostic test.               

Day:Friday  , Date: 15/09/2023  

Nature of test: 25 multiple choice question, each carry 2 marks. 

 

       Subject       Time 

Chemistry 10.45 to 11.30 

Stat/Zoology 11.30 to 12.15 

Physics/Food Sci. 12.15 to 1.00 

Maths/Bot. 1.00 to 1.45 
    

 

                                                                                                         

                                                                                                        Exam Committee 

                                                                                                                 (B.Sc I) 

                                                                                                 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Notice  

       Date: 15/09/20223 
                                                

               All HOD are informed that the B.Sc I diagnostic test 

will be held on 15/09/2023. To prepare 25 MCQ question paper 

and take the diagnostic test of respective time. 

                                                                   

                                                                                        Exam Committee  

                                                                                                (B.Sc I) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Notice  

       Date: 09/10/2023 

 
 All students of B. Sc I & II  are hereby informed that your 

Internal examination test (C.I.E.) of all subjects is scheduled on 

Friday 13/10/2023. All students must be present for Internal 

examination test of their regular subject time table.              

Day:Friday  , Date: 13/10/2023  

Nature of test: 10 multiple choice question, each carry 1 marks. 

 

                                                                                                           

                                                                                                         Exam Committee 

                                                                                                              (B.Sc I & II) 

                                                                                                 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Notice  

       Date: 09/10/20223 
                                                

               All HOD’S are informed that the B.Sc I & II Internal 

Exam  test (CIE) will be held on 13/10/2023. Prepare 10 MCQ 

questions per paper and take the Internal exam  at respective 

lecture and time. 

                                                                   

                                                                                            Exam Committee  

                                                                                                (B.Sc I & II) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSIGNPUR Student Name - 

 
Deapartment of Chemistry Roll No. - 

 
Diagonstic Test 2023-24 

 
B.Sc. -I                           Date-  

        

Sr. No. Question A B C D 

Correct 

Option Marks 

1 What is the pH of pure Water 1 7 14 None of the 

above 
B 

2 

2 

Which of the following is good conductor 

of electricity and heat? 
Anthracite coke Diamond Graphite Charcoal C 

2 

3 The hybridisation of carbon in diamond is sp3 sp2 sp dsp2  A 2 

4 

Organic compound must contain an 

element 
Oxygen Carbon Hydrogen Nitrogen  B 

2 

5 Bromination of methane in presence of 

sunlight is a 

nucleophilic 

substitution 

free radical 

substitution 

electrophilic 

substitution 

nucleophilic 

addition  
B 

2 

6 

Which of the following acid is present in 

lemon? 
Citric acid Butyric acid Lactic acid Tartaric acid A 

2 

7 

What is tincture of iodine? 

2-3% solution of I2 

in alcohol-water 

mixture 

A mixture of I2 in 

chloroxylenol 

A mixture of 0.2% 

phenol and 2-3% I2 

in water 

2-3% solution 

of I2 in 

potassium 

iodide  

A 

2 

8 

The addition of HCN to carbonyl 

compounds is an example of 

nucleophilic 

addition 

electrophilic 

addition 

free radical 

addition 

electromeric 

addition 
A 

2 

9 Milk sugar is -- Sucrose Lactose Maltose Glucose B 2 

10 

Order of reactivity of CH3CHO, 

CH3COC2H5 and CH3COCH3 is 

CH3CHO > 

CH3COCH3 > 

CH3COC2H5 

C2H5COCH3 > 

CH3COCH3 > 

CH3CHO 

CH3COCH3 > 

CH3CHO > 

C2H5COCH3 

CH3COCH3 > 

C2H5COCH3 > 

CH3CHO 

A 

2 



 

11 
Which compound is obtained when 

acetaldehydes are treated with dilute 

solution of caustic soda? 

Sodium acetate Resinous mass Aldol Ethyl acetate C 

2 

12 KMNO4 is ----- 
Reducing agent 

Oxdisiding 

agent 

Complaxing 

agent 

None of the 

above 
B 

2 

13 The unit of rate and rate constant are 

same for 

zero order 

reaction 

first order 

reaction 

second order 

reaction 

third order 

reaction 
A 

2 

14 

Carbon atom carries negative charge in 

-- 
Carbanion Carbocation Free radical Carbene A 

2 

15 Electrochemical cell reaction is 

spontaneous, when 
E0 red is negative ΔG° is negative E0 oxid is Positive ΔG° is positive B 

2 

16 

The number of molecules of the reactants 

taking part in a single step of the reaction 

is indicative of  

order of a reaction 
molecularity of a 

reaction 

fast step of the 

mechanism of a 

reaction 

half-life of the 

reaction 
B 

2 

17 Which of the following is an example of 

strong acid? 
Acetic acid Oxalic acid Hydrochloric acid Citric acid C 

2 

18 In basic solution the color of litmus is Red Blue Yellow Pink B 2 

19 
What is the pH of acidic compounds? 

Above 7 
Below 7 Equal to 7 

None of the 

above 
B 

2 

20 

Which of the following is not an allotrope 

of hydrogen? 
Hydrogen Graphite Deuterium Tritium B 

2 

21 Diamond, graphite, fullerenes are the 

allotropes of 
Phosphorous Carbon Nitrogen Sulphur B 

2 

22 

Fused NaCl on electrolysis gives …… on 
cathode 

Chlorine Sodium Sodium amalgam Hydrogen B 
2 

23 The equivalent weight of H2SO4 is 98g 49g 24.5g 73.5g B 2 

24 In exothermic process, the heat is…. Absorbs Releases Transmits Condenses B 2 

25 The atomic number of potassium is 9 19 18 17 B 2 



Jaysingpur college, Jaysingpur 

Department of chemistry, B.Sc. I, year-2023-24 

Diagnostic test 

Mark sheet 

Date: 25-09-2023        Total marks: 50 

Sr. 

No. 

Roll 

no.  

Name of the student /date Marks 

4 
1 *sutar shivani sunil 

44 

5 
2 Nimbalkar girish dhanaji 

38 

6 
3 Kamble prajwal vinod 

44 

7 
4 Kadale virendra vikramsinha 

40 

8 
5 Desai samarjit sanjay 

40 

9 
6 *salunkhe anuradha jitendra 

38 

11 
8 Gavade sakshi dipak 

26 

12 
9 *chavan utkarsha dadaso 

46 

13 
10 *nadaf nafisa imran 

44 

15 
12 Sanabe pratik babaso 

42 

16 
13 Nimbalkar shivraj satish 

46 

17 
14 Bhosale shreyash kamalakar 

46 

18 
15 *mane prachi gorakhanath 

38 

19 
16 *sakshi sarjerao koli 

34 

20 
17 *kore purva chandrakant 

32 

21 
18 *kinikar pratiksha dadaso 

42 

22 
19 *koli arpita anil 

34 

23 
20 Patil samarath sanjay 

32 

26 
23 Kumbhoje parshwa pavankumar 

32 

29 
26 *patil maher sikandar 

30 



30 
27 Naik prem ravaso 

40 

31 
28 *soude krutika prakash 

46 

32 
29 Abhishek annasaheb rajmane 

44 

33 
29 Ghorpade prathamesh shamrao 

44 

34 
30 Jagadale rushikesh dinesh 

38 

35 
31 *nadaf sufiya raju 

40 

36 
32 *mirje sajeeda bapuso 

44 

38 34 *rajput akanksha umesh 
46 

40 36 Prathmesh siddeshwar tanpure 
38 

41 37 *bhokare shreya tejpal 
38 

43 39 Langare omkar chandrakant 
42 

44 40 Langare pratik rajendra 
34 

45 41 *patrot shradha yallappa 
34 

46 42 Patil vaibhav rajendra 
42 

47 
43 *jagtap sanskruti pradip 

32 

48 
44 Medli anita gururaj 

44 

49 
45 *raut payal gundu 

45 

52 
48 Koli pratik bandu 

40 

53 
49 Patil babgonda dargonda 

40 

54 50 *pujari samradnyee anil 
34 

56 52 Choudhari manisha buddharaj 
26 

57 53 Sapadal veerbhadra dhanaji 
40 

58 54 *solapure susmita rajendra 
38 

59 55 *malliwade sanmati vardhaman 
32 

63 59 Sadolikar kalpit kiran 
44 

64 60 *patil diksha adinath 
46 

65 61 *momin saniya mukhtar 
42 

66 62 Torase yuvraj sunil 
28 



67 63 Jadhav abhishek pundlik 
34 

68 64 Gayakwad lokesh sanjay 
12 

69 
65 *kamble pournima madhukar 

36 

70 67 *aurwade purva shantinath 
32 

71 68 *swami dhanshree vijay 
46 

73 
70 *kamble vedashree sandeep 

36 

76 73 *shinde payal suryakant 
38 

78 75 Kallannawar paras prawin 
14 

79 76 Nadaf arman ismail 
40 

80 77 *kumbhar prachi sandip 
40 

84 81 *gavandi zara musa 
40 

85 82 Mulla ayanali ibrahim 
32 

86 83 *bhise aishwarya rajendra 
46 

88 85 *murgunde bhakti suhas 
34 

89 86 Kamble vaibhav rajaram 
44 

91 88 Chavhan sumit raju 
42 

94 90 Patil pranav shantinath 
40 

96 92 *singh nikita kapildev 
42 

97 93 Lohar sanket sambhaji 
40 

98 94 *yadav sanika prakash 
36 

99 95 Patil utkarsh ravindra 
38 

101 
  *oza prerana jagdish 

36 

102 
121 Patil suhas mahavir 

42 

103 
122 *patil sanika bhikaji 

36 

104 
123 Kamble aniket sukhadev 

36 

105 
124 Banne sourabh santosh 

42 

106 
125 Patel irfan firoz 

40 

107 
126 Tivade shravan dipak 

40 



108 
127 Ghorpade prathamesh shamrao 

40 

109 
128 *thakur sakshi prakash 

40 

110 
129 Varak vikas laxman 

40 

111 
130 *kamble pradnya sachin 

46 

112 
131 *jagtap sanika sampat 

42 

113 
132 Balekar pavan ashokrao 

38 

114 
133 *nadaf saniya salim 

48 

115 
134 *akiwate anushka rajendra 

42 

116 
135 *sutar vaishnavi vaibhav 

40 

117 
136 Gaikwad harshal sanjay 

18 

118 
137 Kamble sahil santosh 

42 

119 
138 Bhandare rohan anil 

12 

120 
139 Chougule shreyash sachin 

38 

121 
141 *jamadar aiman mohammad hanif 

42 

122 
142 Bagwan fardeen raisahmed 

42 

123 
144 *bhosale nikita sunil 

38 

124 
145 Vibhute omkar virbhadra 

40 

125 
146 Patil vivek kuber 

40 

126 
147 Patil vardhaman anil 

40 

127 
148 *magdum akshata sanjay 

42 

128 
149 *gaikwad pratiksha tanaji 

44 

129 
151 *kumbhar snehal sachin 

44 

130 
152 *mane saloni satish 

42 

131 
153 *singh sherya sanjay 

36 

132 
154 Hankare chetan anil 

40 

133 
97 Suraj babaso patil 

44 

134 
98 Parit sakshi chandrkant 

38 

135 
110 Mane punam mhalu 

42 



136 
107 Pendhari asadullah iqbal 

40 

137 
157 Zarkar abhijeet 

26 

138 
161 Karekar anuj vilas 

30 

139 
 Dubal Yash s 

38 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

List of Advanced  Learners – 

Sr. 

No. 

Roll 

no.  

Name of the student /date Marks 

1 34 *rajput akanksha umesh 
46 

2 
133 *nadaf saniya salim 

48 

3 
130 *kamble pradnya sachin 

46 

4 83 *bhise aishwarya rajendra 
46 

5 68 *swami dhanshree vijay 
46 

6 60 *patil diksha adinath 
46 

7 
28 *soude krutika prakash 

46 

8 
9 *chavan utkarsha dadaso 

46 

 

List of Slow Learners – 

Sr. 

No. 

Roll 

no.  

Name of the student /date Marks 

1 
138 Bhandare rohan anil 

12 

2 
136 Gaikwad harshal sanjay 

18 

3 75 Kallannawar paras prawin 
14 

4 64 Gayakwad lokesh sanjay 
12 

5 52 Choudhari manisha buddharaj 
26 

6 
157 Zarkar abhijeet 

26 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Activity Report 

 Organised By: Department of Geography 

  Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: Diagnostic Test Report  

Date: 15/12/2023 

Venue: Jaysingpur College 

Co-ordinator: Prof. T.G.Ghatage 

Organised for: 

College/class/ staff  

B.A. I  

No. of Participants 56 

Nature:  

(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports 

etc) 

Academic 

Objectives of the Activity Growth of knowledge  

Chief Guest/s or Resource 

Person/s 

 

Short Report (in English) 

  

 The diagnostic test of students of B.A. Part- I was conducted in the academic year 

2023-24, 56 students appeared for the said test. In this exam, many students lack the 

basic concept, so such students will take their test, they will be divided according to their 

marks into those who are smart and those who have less knowledge in the subject, and 

for these students, lectures will be conducted through different means, and these students 

will be given video lectures as well as some guidance by calling external lecturers to 

guide them. For these children who added to their knowledge, their intellectual 

development was done in a good way through this activity and once again the results of 

all of them were tested and it was seen that the quality of these students has increased. 

Prof.Dr. Tushar Ghatge sir guided from time to time.  



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE , JAYSIGNPUR 
DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY 

2023-24 

REMEDIAL COACHING 

 

NOTICE  

 

The Department of Geography has organized Remedial Coaching for slow learner 

students in the subject Geography. Time table of the coaching classes in enclosed 

herewith. All the concerned students need to attend the classes regularly. The classes will 

commence from 1st  Aug. 2023.  

Contact the subject teachers for further details 

 

  

Head of the Department  

Time Table for Slow Learners 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Teacher Subject Remark 

1 Dr. T.G.Ghatage Geo. I 

 Topic - II 

 

2. Dr.R.L.Koli Geo. I 

 Topic - I 

 

3. Shri. N.G. Rathod Geo. I 

 Topic - III 

 

Syllabus for Remedial Coaching- B.A.I 

 Module – I- Introduction to Physical Geography  

1.1 Meaning and Definitions  

1.2 Scope of Physical Geography  

1.3 Branches of Physical Geography  

1.4 Importance of Physical Geography  

Module- II Atmosphere  
2.1 Composition and Structure of Atmosphere  

2.2 Insolation: Factors affecting on Insolation  

2.3 Temperature: Distribution of temperature (Vertical and Horizontal)  

2.4 Atmospheric Pressure: Belts and Planetary Winds.  

Module – III Lithosphere  

3.1 Interior of the earth  

3.2 Wagner’s Continental Drift Theory  
3.3 Earthquakes – Causes and Effects  

3.4 Volcano – Causes and Effects  



 

Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Geography 

2023-24 

अत्यंत महत्त्वाच ेनोटीस 

डायग्नोस्टटक टेटट नोटीस 

 बी. ए. भाग -1 या वगाातील सवा ववद्यार्थयाांना कळववण्यात येत ेकी. दिनांक 01 ऑगटट 2024 

रोजी डायग्नोस्टटक टेटट भगूोल ववषयाची घ्यावयाच ेआहे तरी सवा ववद्यार्थयाांनी या टेटटसाठी उपस्टित 
राहणे अननवाया आहे. जे ववद्यािी गरै हरज असणार आहेत त्यांचं नकुसान झाल ंतर त्याला सवाटव त े
टवतः जबाबिार असणार आहेत त्यासाठी भगूोल ववभाग जबाबिार नसेल. 

 

 

   

   

  

 

 

        भगूोल ववभाग प्रमखु 

          जयससगंपरू कॉलेज जयससगंपरू 
  



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Geography 

2023-24 TEST-I 

डायग्नोस्टटक टेटट  

1. भारताचा सवोच्च सिखर कोणता आहे? 

   a) कंचनजंगा   

   b) निंा िेव   

   c) एव्हरेटट   

   d) माउंट के2   

2. भारतातील सवाात मोठी निी कोणता आहे? 

   a) गगंा   

   b) यमनुा   

   c) ब्रह्मपतु्र   

   d) नमािा   

3. भारतात ककती राज्ये आहेत? 

   a) 28   

   b) 29   

   c) 30   

   d) 31   

4. भारतीय उपखंडात कुठे िडं हवामान आहे? 

   a) कश्मीर   

   b) गोवा   

   c) गजुरात   

   d) राजटिान   

5. भारतात िक्षिललेा कोणता महासागर आहे? 

   a) अटलादंटक   

   b) भारतीय   

   c) आका दटक   

   d) दहिी   

6. भारतात सवाात लांब निी कोणती आहे? 

   a) गगंा   

   b) यमनुा   

   c) ब्रह्मपतु्र   

   d) ताप्ती   

7. भारताचे राष्ट्रीय पि ूकोणत ेआहे? 

   a) ससहं   

   b) बाघ   

   c) हत्ती   

   d) गाई   

8. भारतातील िार वाळवटं कोणत्या राज्यात 
आहे? 

   a) राजटिान   

   b) मध्य प्रिेि   

   c) महाराष्ट्र   

   d) उत्तर प्रिेि   

9. भारतात ककती कें द्रिाससत प्रिेि आहेत? 

   a) 7   

   b) 8   

   c) 9   

   d) 10   

10. भारताची राजधानी कोणती आहे? 

    a) मुबंई   

    b) कोलकाता   

    c) दिल्ली   

    d) चेन्नई   

11. भारतातील सवाात उंच धबधबा कोणता आहे? 

    a) झोग धबधबा   

    b) नोहकासलक धबधबा   

    c) मेघालय धबधबा   

    d) कास धबधबा   

12. भारताच्या कोणत्या ककनाऱ्यावर "गोवा "
स्टित आहे? 

    a) पवूा ककनारा   

    b) पस्श्चम ककनारा   

    c) िक्षिण ककनारा   

    d) उत्तर ककनारा   

13. भारतातील सवाात लांब समदु्र ककनारा कोणता 
आहे? 

    a) गजुरात   

    b) तासमळनाडू   



    c) महाराष्ट्र   

    d) आधं्र प्रिेि   

14. भारतातील डोंगर रांगा कोणत्या गोष्ट्टीसाठी 
प्रससद्ध आहेत? 

    a) ितेकऱ्यांसाठी   

    b) खाणकामासाठी   

    c) पयाटनासाठी   

    d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

15. भारतातील 'सह्याद्री' म्हणजे काय? 

    a) पवात रांगा   

    b) वाळवटं   

    c) निी   

    d) िहर   

16. भारतात कोणती निी "पववत्र "समजली जाते ? 

    a) गगंा   

    b) यमनुा   

    c) सरटवती   

    d) सवा पयााय   

17. भारतातील "जोग धबधबा "कुठे आहे ? 

    a) उत्तर प्रिेि   

    b) कनााटका   

    c) महाराष्ट्र   

    d) दहमाचल प्रिेि   

18. भारताचा राष्ट्रीय पिी कोणता आहे? 

    a) चक्रवाक   

    b) मोर   

    c) कबतूर   

    d) बगळा   

19. भारतीय उपखंडाच्या सीमारेषा कोणत्या 
िेिांना टपिा करतात? 

    a) पाककटतान, चीन, नेपाळ, भतूान, बांग्लािेि   

    b) पाककटतान, म्यानमार, िायलडं   

    c) पाककटतान, श्रीलकंा   

    d) पाककटतान, मलेसिया   

20. भारतातील सवाात मोठा राज्य कोणता आहे? 

    a) उत्तर प्रिेि   

    b) मध्य प्रिेि   

    c) राजटिान   

    d) महाराष्ट्र   

21. भारतात कोणत्या निीच ेिक्षिण गगंा" 
म्हणतात? 

    a) गोिावरी   

    b) यमनुा   

    c) नमािा   

    d) ब्रह्मपतु्र   

22. महाराष्ट्रच ेगरुुद्वार कुठे आहे? 

    a) वारंगल   

    b) हैद्राबाि   

    c) नांिेड   

    d) बबिर   

23. भारताच्या उत्तरेत कोणता दहमालय पवात 
आहे? 

    a) जोगी पवात   

    b) चोटी   

    c) एव्हरेटट   

    d) कंचनजंगा   

24. भारतातील सवाात मोठा तलाव कोणता आहे? 

    a) वोल्टेर   

    b) वेल्लोर   

    c) कुक्कर   

    d) वॉराणसी   

25. भारतातील जंगली जीवनाचे सरंिण 
करण्यासाठी कोणता प्रकल्प आहे? 

    a) टायगर प्रोजेक्ट   

    b) राइनो प्रोजेक्ट   

    c) अरण्य प्रोजेक्ट   

    d) समदु्र प्रोजके्ट   



डायग्नोस्टटक टेटटची उत्तरे  

 

1. c) एव्हरेटट   

2. a) गगंा   

3. b) 29   

4. a) कश्मीर   

5. b) भारतीय   

6. a) गगंा   

7. b) बाघ   

8. a) राजटिान   

9. b) 8   

10. c) दिल्ली   

11. b) नोहकासलक धबधबा   

12. b) पस्श्चम ककनारा   

13. a) गजुरात   

14. d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

15. a) पवात रांगा   

16. a) गगंा   

17. b) कनााटका   

18. b) मोर   

19. a) पाककटतान, चीन, नेपाळ, भतूान, बांग्लािेि   

20. c) राजटिान   

21. c) गोिावरी   

22. a) नांिेड   

23. c) एव्हरेटट   

24. d) वॉराणसी   

25. a) टायगर प्रोजेक्ट   

 

  



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Geography 

2023-24  

डायग्नोस्टटक टेटट TEST No. II 

Result 

Sr. No. Roll No. Name of Students  Marks  Remark 

1 2 SUNIL VASANT KOLEKAR 20 

 2 3 *KHOT TANVI RAJKUMAR 30 

 3 4 KURANE JAYED YAKUB 15 

 4 8 *SAMIKSHA BALASAHEB SURYWANSHI 20 

 5 10 LALE ROHAN MAHAVEER 36 

 6 11 KAMBLE PRASAD DEVENDRA 38 

 7 12 MALI KUNAL PRAKASH 40 

 8 13 ANSH KRUSHNA SHIRKE 46 

 9 14 SAKSHI BABAN KHILARE 18 

 10 15 SHINDE SADANAND SHRIKANT 12 

 11 16 MALLADI PARSHURAM SADASHIV 14 

 12 17 YASH SHANKAR CHOUGULE 10 

 13 18 SADALGE ABHISHEK PRADIP 8 

 14 20 POWAR AVADHUT RAHUL 16 

 15 21 JIRAGE SANKET SUKUMAR 16 

 16 22 VARGANTE SUJAL PARSHARAM 22 

 17 25 MANE PRAFULL PANDURANG 24 

 18 26 MULIK PRANAV SAMBHAJI 28 

 19 27 KOLI ABHISHEK AJIT 30 

 20 28 SHIRKE ANIKET GOVIND 32 

 21 29 *RADDER MADHURA DATTATRAY 16 

 22 30 *LATKAR JOYA DILAVAR 8 

 23 32 KACHARE PRUTHVIRAJ KUMAR 6 

 24 33 MULLANI AAYAN JAMIR 14 

 25 34 MAGDUM SURAJ RAJGONDA 20 

 26 35 CHOUGULE UDAY SHRIKANT 30 

 27 36 *MANE NIKITA DATTATRAYA 15 

 28 40 PADIYAR VAIBHAV ABHIMAN 20 

 29 41 *SATPUTE NISHA NARAYAN 36 

 30 42 POWALE TUSHAR SUCHETKUMAR 38 

 31 43 POL ANARYA JAYPAL 40 

 32 44 *YANGARE ARCHANA RAJARAM 46 

 33 47 KUMBHAR MANDAR PRAKASH 18 

 34 49 *BIRANAGE SOUNDARYA VILAS 12 

 35 50 *MAGDUM SANIKA KALLAPPA 14 

 36 52 KOTWADKAR JUNED ANJUM 10 

 37 53 CHAVAN VIJAY UTTAM 8 

 38 54 MANDE ASHISH YUVRAJ 16 

 39 55 *BHOSALE PRERANA SANDIP 16 

 40 56 *PATIL SAKSHAMA SHEKHAR 22 

 41 59 *SHELE ANISHA ASHOK 24 

 



42 61 *HONMORE PRIYA SANJAY 28 

 43 62 *PADWAL SAYALI SUNIL 30 

 44 63 *KAMBLE AGRAJA BHIMRAV 32 

 45 64 *THARKAR RADHIKA GANGARAM 16 

 46 66 MALI SOURABH RAJENDAR 8 

 47 67 SATTI MUTTAPPA MURGAPPA 6 

 48 68 *BHOPALE SUSMITA SHIVAJI 14 

 49 69 AVADHUT SHANKAR THOMBARE 28 

 50 72 SHAIKH MAHMADSAAD DADASO 30 

 51 74 POWAR OMKAR VIKAS 32 

 52 75 *SAWANT DARSHANA JITENDRA 16 

 53 76 *THOMBARE TANUJA SHIVAJI 8 

 54 77 *KAMBLE ARTI MILIND 6 

 55 78 PATIL PRATHAMESH CHIMASO 14 

 56 79 *MANE HEMA SANJAY 50 

  

 

 

 

     

  

 

 

      भगूोल ववभाग प्रमखु 

          जयससगंपरू कॉलेज जयससगंपरू 
  



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Geography 

2023-24  

डायग्नोस्टटक टेटट TEST No. II

1. महाराष्ट्राची राजधानी कोणती आहे? 

   a) नासिक   

   b) पणेु   

   c) मुबंई   

   d) औरंगाबाि   

2. महाराष्ट्रातील सवाात मोठा स्जल्हा कोणता 
आहे? 

   a) पणेु   

   b) नासिक   

   c) औरंगाबाि   

   d) ठाणे   

3. महाराष्ट्रात कोणती निी 'गगंा' म्हणून 
ओळखली जात?े 

   a) कृष्ट्णा   

   b) गोिावरी   

   c) तापी   

   d) यमनुा   

4. कोकण ककनारा कोणत्या समदु्रास लागनू 
आहे? 

   a) अरब सागर   

   b) भारतीय समदु्र   

   c) अटलांदटक महासागर   

   d) िक्षिणी महासागर   

5. महाराष्ट्रातील 'सह्याद्री' म्हणजे काय? 

   a) निी   

   b) पवात रांगा   

   c) वाळवटं   

   d) तलाव   

6. 'कृष्ट्णा' निी कोणत्या स्जल्ह्यात उगम 
पावत?े 

   a) नासिक   

   b) सांगली   

   c) कोल्हापरू   

   d) पणेु   

7. महाराष्ट्रात सवाात मोठा तलाव कोणता 
आहे? 

   a) उल्हास   

   b) वरसा   

   c) फुलर तलाव   

   d) लोणावळा   

8. महाराष्ट्रात कोणत्या दठकाणी 'आगािी' समदु्र 
ककनारा आहे? 

   a) रायगड   

   b) ठाणे   

   c) पालघर   

   d) नवी मुबंई   

9. 'सातारा' स्जल्हा कोणत्या ितेकऱ्यांसाठी 
प्रससद्ध आहे? 

   a) िासलबं   

   b) तांिळू   

   c) कापसू   

   d) हरभरा   

10. महाराष्ट्रात सवाात उंच सिखर कोणत ेआहे? 

    a) कंचनजंगा   

    b) आळंिी   

    c) कसििा   

    d) सभरवली   

11. 'गोिावरी' निी कोणत्या भागात आहे? 

    a) पवूा महाराष्ट्र   

    b) पस्श्चम महाराष्ट्र   

    c) उत्तर महाराष्ट्र   

    d) िक्षिण महाराष्ट्र   

12. 'अगािी' समदु्र ककनाऱ्यावर कोणता स्जल्हा 
आहे? 

    a) ठाणे   

    b) रायगड   

    c) पालघर   

    d) नासिक   

13. 'असलबाग' कोणत्या स्जल्ह्यात आहे? 



    a) रायगड   

    b) पणेु   

    c) ठाणे   

    d) नासिक   

14. महाराष्ट्रातील 'वसई' ककल्ला कुठे आहे? 

    a) ठाणे   

    b) नासिक   

    c) पणेु   

    d) आणण ककल्ला   

15. महाराष्ट्रातील कोणता जंगली प्राणी 
'नतबेटन याक' म्हणून ओळखला जातो? 

    a) ससहं   

    b) बाघ   

    c) गोरखा   

    d) धरणे   

16. 'पस्श्चम घाट' कोणत्या ननसगा सौंियाामळेु 
प्रससद्ध आहे? 

    a) नद्या   

    b) धबधब े  

    c) वनटपती   

    d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

17. 'नासिक' िहर किासाठी प्रससद्ध आहे? 

    a) द्राि   

    b) गहू   

    c) तांिळू   

    d) सोयाबीन   

18. महाराष्ट्रात 'वतृ्तपत्र उद्योग' मखु्यत्वे 
कोणत्या िहरात आहे? 

    a) पणेु   

    b) मुबंई   

    c) नासिक   

    d) नागपरू   

19. 'भडंारिरा' कोणत्या स्जल्ह्यात आहे? 

    a) पणेु   

    b) नासिक   

    c) आणण ककल्ला   

    d) ठाणे   

20. महाराष्ट्रातील 'सिवाजी पाका ' कुठे आहे? 

    a) मुबंई   

    b) पणेु   

    c) नासिक   

    d) नागपरू   

21. 'कन्हेरी' गफुा कुठे स्टित आहे? 

    a) मुबंई   

    b) नासिक   

    c) औरंगाबाि   

    d) पणेु   

22. 'पान चा बाग' कोणत्या स्जल्ह्यात आहे? 

    a) नासिक   

    b) रायगड   

    c) पणेु   

    d) औरंगाबाि   

23. 'दिव्यांग' कायाक्रम महाराष्ट्रात कोणत्या 
गोष्ट्टीसाठी प्रससद्ध आहे? 

    a) सििण   

    b) आरोग्य   

    c) रोजगार   

    d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

24. 'सोलापरू' स्जल्हा कोणत्या उत्पािनासाठी 
प्रससद्ध आहे? 

    a) तांिळू   

    b) कापसू   

    c) गहू   

    d) ज्वारी   

25. महाराष्ट्रातील 'सिरपरू' कोणत्या 
उत्पािनासाठी प्रससद्ध आहे? 

    a) चहा   

    b) कॉफी   

    c) कपास   

    d) मका   

 

  



 

1. c) मुबंई   

2. a) पणेु   

3. b) गोिावरी   

4. a) अरब सागर   

5. b) पवात रांगा   

6. d) पणेु   

7. c) फुलर तलाव   

8. c) पालघर   

9. a) िासलबं   

10. d) सभरवली   

11. a) पवूा महाराष्ट्र   

12. c) पालघर   

13. a) रायगड   

14. a) ठाणे   

15. d) धरणे   

16. d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

17. a) द्राि   

18. b) मुबंई   

19. b) नासिक   

20. a) मुबंई   

21. a) मुबंई   

22. a) नासिक   

23. d) सवा पयााय योग्य आहेत   

24. b) कापसू   

25. c) कपास   



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Geography 

2023-24 
REMEDIAL COACHING FOR SLOW LERNER STUDETNS  

 

 Re- Test Result  

Sr. No. 
Roll 

No. 
Name of Students TEST I TEST II Remark 

1 4 KURANE JAYED YAKUB 15 21   

2 8 *SAMIKSHA BALASAHEB SURYWANSHI 20 26   

3 10 LALE ROHAN MAHAVEER 36 42   

4 14 SAKSHI BABAN KHILARE 18 24   

5 15 SHINDE SADANAND SHRIKANT 12 18   

6 16 MALLADI PARSHURAM SADASHIV 14 20   

7 17 YASH SHANKAR CHOUGULE 10 16   

8 18 SADALGE ABHISHEK PRADIP 8 14   

9 20 POWAR AVADHUT RAHUL 16 22   

10 21 JIRAGE SANKET SUKUMAR 16 22   

11 22 VARGANTE SUJAL PARSHARAM 22 28   

12 25 MANE PRAFULL PANDURANG 24 30   

13 29 *RADDER MADHURA DATTATRAY 16 22   

14 30 *LATKAR JOYA DILAVAR 8 14   

15 32 KACHARE PRUTHVIRAJ KUMAR 6 12   

16 33 MULLANI AAYAN JAMIR 14 20   

17 34 MAGDUM SURAJ RAJGONDA 20 26   

18 36 *MANE NIKITA DATTATRAYA 15 21   

19 40 PADIYAR VAIBHAV ABHIMAN 20 26   

20 47 KUMBHAR MANDAR PRAKASH 18 24   

21 49 *BIRANAGE SOUNDARYA VILAS 12 18   

22 50 *MAGDUM SANIKA KALLAPPA 14 20   

23 52 KOTWADKAR JUNED ANJUM 10 16   

24 53 CHAVAN VIJAY UTTAM 8 14   

25 54 MANDE ASHISH YUVRAJ 16 22   

26 55 *BHOSALE PRERANA SANDIP 16 22   

27 56 *PATIL SAKSHAMA SHEKHAR 22 28   

28 59 *SHELE ANISHA ASHOK 24 30   

29 61 *HONMORE PRIYA SANJAY 28 34   

30 64 *THARKAR RADHIKA GANGARAM 16 22   

31 66 MALI SOURABH RAJENDAR 8 14   

32 67 SATTI MUTTAPPA MURGAPPA 6 12   

33 68 *BHOPALE SUSMITA SHIVAJI 14 20   

34 69 AVADHUT SHANKAR THOMBARE 28 34   

35 72 SHAIKH MAHMADSAAD DADASO 30 36   

36 74 POWAR OMKAR VIKAS 32 38   

37 75 *SAWANT DARSHANA JITENDRA 16 22   

38 76 *THOMBARE TANUJA SHIVAJI 8 14   

39 77 *KAMBLE ARTI MILIND 6 12   

 

 

 





 

 

 

 

 



 

  



  



 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Day: 

Date: 

All students of B. Sc. I are hereby informed that your Diagnostic test of 

Subject BOTANY is scheduled on Friday, 15/09/2023. All students are 

notified that they must be present for diagnostic test. 

Time: 

Thursday 

Anekant Education Society's 

Department of Botany 

Notice 

15/09/2023 

01:00 pm 

Paper Pattern: 25 Multiple Choice Ques. (25 MCQS X 2 Marks=50 Marks 

SNGPUF 

SR. 

Date: 09/09/2023 

Co 
cOLLEGE) 

OINGPS 
Roe 

Depattrnen'of Botany 
Department Of Botany 

ysingpur Collego, Jaysingpur 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Date: 15-09-2023 

Time: 1:00-1:45 pm 

Sr No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Roll No 
2 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

25 

28 

31 

32 

34 

Anekant Education Society's 

35 

B. Sc. I (AY-2023-24) 
Subject- BOTANY 

DIAGNOSTIC TEST 

Attendance Sheet 

Name of The Student 

Nimbalkar Girish Dhanaji 

Kamble Prajwal Vinod 

*Salunkhe Anuradha Jitendra 

Gavade Sakshi Dipak 
*Nadaf Nafisa Imran 

Patil Prathamesh Prashant 

Sanabe Pratik Babaso 

Nimbalkar Shivraj Satish 

Bhosale Shreyash Kamalakar 

*Mane Prachi Gorakhanath 

*Sakshi Sarjerao Koli 
*Kore Purva Chandrakant 

*Kinikar Pratiksha Dadaso 

*Koli Arpita Anil 

Patil Samarath Sanjay 

*Bhosale Mohini Vijaykumar 
Kumbhoje Parshwa Pavankumar 

*Kamble Swati Arjun 
*Soude Krutika Prakash 

"Nadaf Sufiya Raju 

*Mirje Sajeeda Bapuso 
*Rajput Akanksha Umesh 

*Upadhye Pratiksha Dada 

GPUR O 

SR. 
COLLEGE) 

Students 

Sign 
belko 

Apugadhs, 

Simbalka 
skehogale. 

piniler 

Ab 

Ab 

Ab 

|30 



Sr No. 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

Roll No 
37 

38 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

50 

55 

56 

57 

58 

60 

61 

64 

65 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

85 

Name of The Student 

*Bhokarc Shreva Teipal 

*Patil Ankita Bhimngonda 

P'atil Vaibhav Rajerndra 

"lagtap Sanskruti Pradip 

Medli Anita Gururaj 

*Raut Paval Gundu 

Bandagar Vinayak Laxman 

"ladhav Vaishnavi Shivaji 

*Pujari Samradnyee Anil 

*Malliwade Sanmati Vardhaman 

'Salunkhe Samruddhi Sandeep 
*Kshirsagar Shreya Pandit 

*Sutar Amruta Uttam 

*Patil Diksha Adinath 

*Momin Saniya Mukhtar 

Gayakwad Lokesh Sanjay 
*Kamble Pournima Madhukar 

*Swami Dhanshree Vijay 

*Tandale Sakshi Vijay 

*Kamble Vedashree Sandeep 

Kamble Soham Sanjay 

Mali Sumit Sarjerav 

*Shinde Payal Suryakant 

Biraji Shivraj Mallikarjun 
Kallannawar Paras Prawin 

Nadaf Arman Ismail 

*Mali Sonali Shivaji 

SR. 

SlcoLLEGE)rN 

Shikalgar Raees Gulabhusain 

Prajapati Dhirajkumar Rajendraprasad 
*Gavandi Zara Musa 

Mulla Ayanali lbrahim 

*Murgunde Bhakti Suhas 

2 

Students 

Sign 

purt 

hair 

Ab 

Shakt. 



Sr No. 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77:(t2s 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

Roll No 

87 

94 

95 

140 

141 

149 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

152 

Name of The Student 
*Yadav Sanika Prakash 

Patil Utkarsh Ravindra 

Thomake Shreyas Appaso 

*Gaikwad Pratiksha Tanaji 

*Jamadar Aiman Mohammad Hanif 

Patil Suhas Mahavir 

*Patil Sanika Bhikaji 
Kamble Aniket Sukhadev 

Banne Sourabh Santosh 

Patel Irfan Firoz 

Tivade Shravan Dipak 

*Thakur Sakshi Prakash 

Ghorpade Prathamesh Shamrao 

Varak Vikas LaXman 

*Kamble Pradnya Sachin 

"Jagtap Sanika Sampat 
Balekar Pavan Ashokrao 

*Nadaf Saniya Salim 

*Akiwate Anushka Rajendra 

*Sutar Vaishnavi Vaibhav 

Gaikwad Harshal Sanjay 

Kamble Sahil Santosh 

Bhandare Rohan Anil 

Chougule Shreyash Sachin 

Bagwan Fardeen Raisahmed 

Thoke Mayuresh Manoj 
*Bhosale Nikita Sunil 

Vibhute Omkar Virbhadra 

Patil Vivek Kuber 

Patil Vardhaman Anil 

*Magdum Akshata Sanjay 

SINGA 

*Mane Saloni Satish 
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ARA 

V-v-sutar 

AS.alkland 

NSe 

32 



Sr No. 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

Roll No 

153 

157 

\65 

150 

151 

154 

155 

156 

158 

162 

Name of The Student 

*Singh Sherya Sanjay 
Abhijeet Namdev Zarkar 

*Oza Prerana Jagdish 

Karekar Anuj Vilas 

Gaikwad Pradnya Tanaji 
*Kumbhar Snehal Sachin 

Hankare Chetan Anil 

*Maske Anuja Chandrakant 

Kamble Siddhant Manojkumar 

INGPUP 

Anked kalgonda Ratil 
yalh Sandip Dubal 

Kormal Haeba Mohite 

NGPU 

SR. 

cOLLEGE) 

*Peerjade Inamdar Sayyadagazala Sahebpasha G. 

SR. 

Lembe Alolk Sudhakar 

NPha Dipak Patil 
5ahixa Dipak Bhlse 
Sura) Berbaso Pafil 
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J n ) Students 

Sign 
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Head 
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Department Of Botany 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 



SINGPUR 

SR 

cOLLEGE, 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Roll No. Name of Student 

Date: 15/09/2023 
Time: 01:00 to 01:45 pm 

8) 

Ukash Ravindya Pat 

Instructions: 1) Attempt all 25 questions 

Anekant Education Society's 

YThe scientific name of mango is 

0) 

B. Sc. I (AY-2023-24) 
Subject- BOTANY 

DIAGNOSTIC TEST 

2) Each question carries two marks 

3) Tick () your answer before option 

A) Mangifera indica B) Mangifera Indica \g Mangifern indica 

x2) The anticodon of initiation codon for protein synthesis is 
A) UUU LBY AUG C) UAC 

.3) Flowers with both androecium and gynoecium are called 
AY Bisexual flowers B) Anther 

6) The stalk of flower is known as 

A) Pedicel 

4) The gene sequence that codes for proteins are 
A) Exons BY Control regions 

\5Yn Nicotiana tabacum the Nicotiana name is a 

A) Species B) Sub-species 

\BCorolla 

A) Stilt roots 

L9) Pneumatophores occur in plants of 

LA} Marshy soil B) Saline soil 

) The transfer of pollen from the anther to stigma is called 

AJPollination B) Fertilization 

C) Stamens 

C) Introns 

is knowWn as the "Father of Genetics" 

A) TH Morgan B) GJ Mendel 

H Haploid plants can be obtained from, 
AYAnther culture 

Lej Genus 

B) Bud culture 

C) Petiole 

C) Adoption 

C)J Watson 

is the characteristic of monocot plants 

B}Taproots 

C) Water 

C) Fibrous roots 

C) Leaf culture 

Signature 

39 

D) CAU 

D) MANGIFERA INDICA 

Marks: 50 

D) Unisexual flowers 

D) Class 

D) Intervening sequences 

D) Thalamus 

D) Diffusion 

D) Bateson 

D) Sandy soil 

D) Annulated roots 

D) Root culture 



12) Leaves become modified into spines in 
AYOpuntia 

13) Testa of seed develops from 
A) Hilum 

A) Bonner 

B) Onion 

x15) Nodulated roots enrich the plant with 

A) Proteins B) Fats 

16) The term çell was given by. 
4yRobert Hooke 

AYTonoplast 

B) Funicle 

is known as the Father of tissue culture. 
B) Laibach 

A) Tonoplast 

I) The membrane around the vacuole is known as 

B) Elaioplast 

18) A cell without a cell wall is termed as 

A) Anaphase 

B) Tatum 

ByProtoplast 

atPistil 

VBYMetaphase 

20) The age of the tree can be determined by. 

A) Measuring its diameter 

C) Counting the number of leaves 

The book "Genera Plantarum" is written by 

A) Bessey 

19) Chromosome structure can be observed best during 

) Silk cotton 

23) The other name for gynoecium is 

B) Stigma 

) Ovary wall 

) Haberlandt 

25) Phylogenetic classification is based on 
A) Overall similarities 

gCarbohydrates 

C) Schwann 

GCommon evolutionary descendants 

) Cytoplast 

) Symplast 

, 22) Linnaeus evolved a system of nomenclature called 

A) Vernacular B) Monomial 

) Prophase 

C) Polynomial 

24 The tendency of an offspring to resemble its parent is known as 

A) Variation B) Heredity C) Resemblance 

coLLEGE)m 
rsNG 

) Androecium 

SR 

pintegument 

BYCounting the number of annual rings 
D) Finding out the number of branches 

B) Benthem and Hooker gLinnaeus D) Hutchinson 

B) Habit of plants 
D) All of these 

Gautheret 

D) Food 

D) De Bary 

D) Amyloplast 

D) Apoplast 

D) None of the above 

LD) Binomial 

D) Style 

DY fnheritance 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Sr. No. Roll No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

2 

6 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

23 

25 

28 

31 

32 

34 

35 

37 

38 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

50 

55 

56 

Anekant Education Society's 

57 

B. Sc. I (AY-2023-24) 
Subject- BOTANY 

DIAGNOSTIC TEST 

RESULT 

Name of The Student 

Nimbalkar Girish Dhanaji 
Kamble Prajwal Vinod 
*Salunkhe Anuradha Jitendra 
Gavade Sakshi Dipak 
*Nadaf Nafisa Imran 

Patil Prathamesh Prashant 

Sanabe Pratik Babaso 

Nimbalkar Shivraj Satish 
Bhosale Shrevash Kamalakar 

*Mane Prachi Gorakhanath 

*Sakshi Sarjerao Koli 
*Kore Purva Chandrakant 

*Kinikar Pratiksha Dadaso 

*Koli Arpita Anil 
Patil Samarath Sanjay 
*Bhosale Mohini Vijavkumar 

Kumbhoje Parshwa Pavankumar 
*Kamble Swati Arjun 
*Soude Krutika Prakash 

*Nadaf Sufiya Raju 
*Mirje Sajeeda Bapuso 
*Rajput Akanksha Umesh 
*Upadhye Pratiksha Dada 

*Bhokare Shreya Tejpal 
*Patil Ankita Bhimgonda 
Patil Vaibhav Rajendra 
Jagtap Sanskruti Pradip 
Medli Anita Gururaj 
*Raut Payal Gundu 

Bandagar Vinayak Laxman 
*Jadhav Vaishnavi Shivaji 
*Pujari Samradnvee Anil 
*Malliwade Sanmati Vardhaman 

*Salunkhe Samruddhi Sandeep 
*Kshirsagar Shreya Pandit 

NGPUA 

SR. 
cOLLEGE) 

SIN GP 

Marks 

Obtained 

22 

40 

42 

18 

20 

AB 

18 

20 

32 

34 

24 

24 

24 

20 

30 

AB 

AB 

AB 

18 

22 

30 

32 

AB 

26 

34 

28 

30 

36 

24 

AB 

24 

12 

CO 

AB 

26 

20 

oLLEGA 



SR. 

coLLEGE)m SNGPUS 

EG 
Sr. No. 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

47 

4 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

Roll No 

58 

60 

61 

64 

65 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

85 

94 

95 

96 

97 

105 

109 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 
127 

. 128 

129 

130 

131 

132 

133 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

Name of The Student 

*Sutar Amruta Uttam 

*Patil Diksha Adinath 
*Momin Saniya Mukhtar 
Gayakwad Lokesh Sanjay 
*Kamble Pournima Madhukar 

*Swami Dhanshree Vijay 
*Tandale Sakshi Vijay 

*Kamble Vedashree Sandeep 
Kamble Soham Sanjay 

Mali Sumit Sarjerav 
*Shinde Payal Suryakant 
Biraji Shivraj Mallikarjun 
Kallannawar Paras Prawin 

Nadaf Arman Ismail 

*Mali Sonali Shivaji 
Shikalgar Raees Gulabhusain 

Prajapati Dhirajkumar Rajendraprasad 
*Gavandi Zara Musa 

Mulla Ayanali Ibrahim 
*Murgunde Bhakti Suhas 
*Yadav Sanika Prakash 

Patil Utkarsh Ravindra 

*Patil Neha Dipak 

Patil Suraj Babaso 
Patil Aniket Kalgonda 
*Mohite Komal Hariba 

Patil Suhas Mahavir 

*Patil Sanika Bhikaji 
Kamble Aniket Sukhadev 

Banne Sourabh Santosh 

Patel Irfan Firoz 

Tivade Shravan Dipak 
Ghorpade Prathamesh Shamrao 
*Thakur Sakshi Prakash 

Varak Vikas Laxman 

*Kamble Pradnya Sachin 

"Jagtap Sarika Sampat 
Balekar Pavan Ashokrao 

*Nadaf Saniya Salim 
*Akiwate Anushka Rajendra 
*Sutar Vaishnavi Vaibhav 

Gaikwad Harshal Sanjay 
Kamble Sahil Santosh 

Bhandare Rohan Anil 

Chougule Shreyash Sachin 

2 

Marks 
Obtained 

AB 

18 

28 

10 

16 

14 

32 

12 

AB 

AB 

42 

AB 

26 

32 

AB 

24 

26 

12 

10 

32 

16 

38 

20 

28 

44 

12 

22 

04 

12 

28 

18 

18 

18 

30 

16 

18 

26 

40 

22 

20 

26 

32 

14 

14 

AB 



de 

Sr. No. 
81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

Total 

no. of 

students 

104 

Roll No 
140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

146 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

161 

162 

165 

Name of The Student 
Thomake Shreyas Appaso 

87 

*Jamadar Aiman Mohammad Hanif 
Bagwan Fardeen Raisahmed 
Thoke Mayuresh Manoj 
*Bhosale Nikita Sunil 

Vibhute Omkar Virbhadra 

Patil Vivek Kuber 

Patil Vardhaman Anil 

*Magdum Akshata Sanjay 
*Gaikwad Pratiksha Tanaji 
*Gaikwad Pradnya Tanaji 
*Kumbhar Snehal Sachin 

*Mane Saloni Satish 

*Singh Sherya Sanjay 
Hankare Chetan Anil 

*Peerjade Inamdar Sayyadagazala 
Sahebpasha 
Kamble Siddhant Manojkumar 
Abhijeet Namdev Zarkar 
Kamble Alok Sudhakar 

Karekar Anuj Vilas 
Bhise Sanika Dipak 
*Oza Prerana Jagdish 
*Maske Anuja Chandrakant 

Dubal Yash Sandip 

No. of 
students 

appeared 

GPUR 

SR. 

No. of Absent 

Students 

cO 
COLLEGE) 

SINGP 

17 

No. of Pass 
Students 

68 

Marks 
Obtained 

AB 

34 

10 

AB 

22 

22 

22 

18 

22 

20 

20 

16 

20 

20 

14 

12 

AB 

34 

20 

20 

10 

18 

AB 

20 

No. of Fail 

students 

19 

NGPU cO 

SR 

COL.LEGE) 

Head Department of Botany 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

rSTNCR 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Sr. No 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Roll No 

List of students: Advance Learner 

3 

6 

14 

15 

34 

38 

44 

69 

73 

76 

85 

95 

105 

132 

136 

Anekant Education Society's 

141 

157 

B. Sc. I (AY-2023-24) 
Subject- BOTANY 

Student Name 

Kamble Prajwal Vinod 

*Salunkhe Anuradha Jitendra 

Bhosale Shreyash Kamalakar 

*Mane Prachi Gorakhanath 

*Rajput Akanksha Umesh 

*Patil Ankita Bhimgonda 

Medli Anita Gururaj 

*Tandale Sakshi Vijay 

*Shinde Payal Suryakant 
Nadaf Arman Ismail 

*Murgunde Bhakti Suhas 

Patil Utkarsh Ravindra 

Patil Aniket Kalgonda 
Balekar Pavan Ashokrao 

Gaikwad Harshal Sanjay 

*Jamadar Aiman Mohammad Hanif 

Abhijeet Namdev Zarkar 

MGPUD 
SR 

cOLLEGEJ INGPUS 

Head Department of Botany 
Jays1ngpur College. Jaysingpur 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Sr. No Roll No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

19 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

50 

64 

65 

68 

70 

81 

82 

94 

109 

122 

123 

129 

137 

138 

142 

151 

154 

155 

162 

Anekant Education Society's 

List of students: Slow Learner 

B. Sc. I (AY-2023-24) 
Subject- BOTANY 

Student Name 

*Pujari Samradnyee Anil 

Gayakwad Lokesh Sanjay 
*Kamble Pournima Madhukar 

*Swami Dhanshree Vijay 

*Kamble Vedashree Sandeep 
*Gavandi Zara Musa 

Mulla Ayanali Ibrahim 

*Yadav Sanika Prakash 

*Mohite Komal Hariba 

*Patil Sarnika Bhikaji 

Kamble Aniket Sukhadev 

Varak Vikas Laxman 

Kamble Sahil Santosh 

Bhandare Rohan Anil 

Bagwan Fardeen Raisahmed 

*Kumbhar Snehal Sachin 

Hankare Chetan Anil 

*Peerjade Inamdar Sayyadagazala Sahebpasha 
Bhise Sanika Dipak 

SR. 
ARGPU CO 

939 

cOLLEGE) Head Department of Botany 
Jays1ngpur College. Jays1ngpu 



JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 
Anekant Education Society's 

Department of Botany 
Syllabus for Remedial Coaching 

Unit I: Morphology of Plants 

Structure and types of root, stem and leaves 

Structure and types flowers and fruits 

Unit II: Morphology of flower 

Structure of typical flower 

Floral whorls (Parts) 

Unit III: Living World 

AY-2023-24 

Basic principles of life (Living & Non-living) 

Classification of living world 

Unit IV: Botanical gardens 

Five kingdom classification System 

Role and importance of Botanical gardens 

SR. 
ScoLLEGE 

rSING 

Periods: 10 

03 

02 

03 

02 







Sr. No. Roll 

No 

Name of The Student  Marks  

1.  2 Nimbalkar Girish Dhanaji  24  

2.  3 Kamble Prajwal Vinod  32  

3.  6 Salunkhe Anuradha Jitendra  20  

4.  8 Gavade Sakshi Dipak  18  

5.  10 Nadaf Nafisa Imran  14  

6.  11 Patil Prathamesh Prashant  Ab  

7.  12 Sanabe Pratik Babaso  24  

8.  13 Nimbalkar Shivraj Satish  Ab  

9.  14 Bhosale Shreyash Kamalakar  14  

10.  15 Mane Prachi Gorakhanath  16  

11.  16 Sakshi Sarjerao Koli  16  

12.  17 Kore Purva Chandrakant  24  

13.  18 Kinikar Pratiksha Dadaso  20  

14.  19 Koli Arpita Anil  18  

15.  20 Patil Samarath Sanjay  14  

16.  21 Bhosale Mohini Vijaykumar  Ab  

17.  23 Kumbhoje Parshwa Pavankumar  10  

18.  25 Kamble Swati Arjun  Ab  

19.  28 Soude Krutika Prakash  26  

20.  31 Nadaf Sufiya Raju  20  

21.  32 Mirje Sajeeda Bapuso  18  

22.  34 Rajput Akanksha Umesh  14  

23.  35 Upadhye Pratiksha Dada  Ab  

24.  37 Bhokare Shreya Tejpal  18  

25.  38 Patil Ankita Bhimgonda  26  

26.  42 Patil Vaibhav Rajendra  14  

27.  43 Jagtap Sanskruti Pradip  14  

28.  44 Medli Anita Gururaj  18  

29.  45 Raut Payal Gundu  14  

30.  46 Bandagar Vinayak Laxman  Ab  

31.  47 Jadhav Vaishnavi Shivaji  20  

32.  50 Pujari Samradnyee Anil  28  

33.  55 Malliwade Sanmati Vardhaman  Ab  

34.  56 Salunkhe Samruddhi Sandeep  20  

35.  57 Kshirsagar Shreya Pandit  32  

36.  58 Sutar Amruta Uttam  Ab  

37.  60 Patil Diksha Adinath  22  

38.  61 Momin Saniya Mukhtar  14  

39.  64 Gayakwad Lokesh Sanjay  16  

40.  65 Kamble Pournima Madhukar  20  

41.  68 Swami Dhanshree Vijay  22  



42.  69 Tandale Sakshi Vijay  30  

43.  70 Kamble Vedashree Sandeep  16  

44.  71 Kamble Soham Sanjay  Ab  

45.  72 Mali Sumit Sarjerav  Ab  

46.  73 Shinde Payal Suryakant  20  

47.  74 Biraji Shivraj Mallikarjun  Ab  

48.  75 Kallannawar Paras Prawin  10  

49.  76 Nadaf Arman Ismail  20  

50.  78 Mali Sonali Shivaji  Ab  

51.  79 Shikalgar Raees Gulabhusain  20  

52.  80 Prajapati Dhirajkumar Rajendraprasad  16  

53.  81 Gavandi Zara Musa  16  

54.  82 Mulla Ayanali Ibrahim  14  

55.  85 Murgunde Bhakti Suhas  38  

56.  94 Yadav Sanika Prakash  24  

57.  95 Patil Utkarsh Ravindra  Ab  

58.  140 Thomake Shreyas Appaso  Ab  

59.  141 Jamadar Aiman Mohammad Hanif  28  

60.  149 Gaikwad Pratiksha Tanaji  32  

61.  121 Patil Suhas Mahavir  24  

62.  122 Patil Sanika Bhikaji  14  

63.  123 Kamble Aniket Sukhadev  12  

64.  124 Banne Sourabh Santosh  18  

65.  125 Patel Irfan Firoz  16  

66.  126 Tivade Shravan Dipak  28  

67.  127 Ghorpade Prathamesh Shamrao  24  

68.  128 Thakur Sakshi Prakash  12  

69.  129 Varak Vikas Laxman  36  

70.  130 Kamble Pradnya Sachin  22  

71.  131 Jagtap Sanika Sampat          30   

72.  132 Balekar Pavan Ashokrao          42   

73.  133 Nadaf Saniya Salim  34   

74.  134 Akiwate Anushka Rajendra          22   

75.  135 Sutar Vaishnavi Vaibhav  24   

76.  136 Gaikwad Harshal Sanjay  12   

77.  137 Kamble Sahil Santosh  08   

78.  138 Bhandare Rohan Anil  20   

79.  139 Chougule Shreyash Sachin  16   

80.  142 Bagwan Fardeen Raisahmed  24   

81.  143 Thoke Mayuresh Manoj  Ab   

82.  144 Bhosale Nikita Sunil  12   

83.  145 Vibhute Omkar Virbhadra  32   

84.  146 Patil Vivek Kuber  22   



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

85.  147 Patil Vardhaman Anil  30   

86.  148 Magdum Akshata Sanjay  30   

87.  152 Mane Saloni Satish  26   

88.  153 Singh Sherya Sanjay  12   

89.  157 Abhijeet Namdev Zarkar  42   

90.  165 Oza Prerana Jagdish  24   

91.  161 Karekar Anuj Vilas  12   

92.  150 Gaikwad Pradnya Tanaji  32   

93.  151 Kumbhar Snehal Sachin  36   

    94. 154 Hankare Chetan Anil  22   

95. 155 Peerjade Inamdar Sayyadagazala Sahebpasha  

 

Ab   

96. 156 Kamble Siddhant Manojkumar  Ab   

 
 

*Maske Anuja Chandrakant  Ab   



Jaysingpur college Jaysingpur 

Department Of Zoology 

Diagnostic test 

List of Slow learner students 

B.Sc. I 2023-24 

 

 

 

Sr.no Name of Students Roll No. 

1 Nadaf Nafisa Imran 10 

2 Bhosale Shreyash Kamalakar 14 

3 Mane Prachi Gorakhanath 15 

4 Koli Sakshi Sarjerao 16 

5 Patil Samarth Sanjay 20 

6 Kumbhoje Parshwa Pawankumar 23 

7 Rajput Akanksha Umesh 34 

8 Patil Vaibhav Rajendra 42 

9 Jagtap Sanskruti Pradip 43 

10 Raut Payal Gundu 45 

11 Momin Saniya Mukhter 61 

12 Gaikwad Lokesh  Sanjay 64 

13 Kamble Vedashree Sandip 70 

14 Kallanavar Paras Pravin 75 

15 Prajapati Dhirajkumar Rajendraprasad 80 

16 Gavandi Zara Musa 81 

17 Mulla Ayanali Ibrahim 82 

18 Patil sanika Bhikaji 122 

19 Kamble Aniket Sukhadev 123 

20 Patel Irfan Firoz 125 

21 Thakur Sakshi Prakash 128 

22 Gaikwad Harshal Sanjay 136 

23 Kamble SAhil Santosh 137 

24 Chougule Shreyash Sachin 139 

25 Bhosale Nikita Sunil 144 

26 Singh Shreya Sanjay 153 

27 Dubal Yash S. 161 

 

 

 

 

 



Jaysingpur college Jaysingpur 

Department Of Zoology 

Diagnostic test 

List of Advance Learner students 

B. Sc. I 2023-24 

 

Sr. no. Name of Student Roll No. 

1 Kamble Prajwal Vinod 3 

2 Kshirsagar Shreya Pandit 57 

3 Tandale Sakshi Vijay 69 

4 Murgude Bhakti Suhas 85 

5 Gaikwad Pratiksha Tanaji 149 

6 Varak Vikas Laxman 129 

7 Jagtap Sanika Sampat 131 

8 Balekar pawanAshokrao 132 

9 Nadaf Saniya Salim 133 

10 Vibhute Omkar Virbhadra 145 

11 Patil Vardhaman Anil 147 

12 Magdum Akshata Sanjay 148 

13 Abhijeet Namdev Zarkar 157 

14 Gaikwad Pradnya Tanaji 150 

15 Kumbhar Snehal Sachin 151 

   

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE JAYSINGPUR 

Department of Zoology 

Notice 
                                                                                                                                             Date: 26/09/2023 

 

                        As per the result of diagnostic test Slow learners have been identified. The following 

students are informed to attain remedial coaching from 09/10/2023- 19/10/2023 at 10:00 am in 

the department of Zoology. 

 

Day:  Saturday- Wednesday 

Date:  09/10/2023- 19/10/2023 

Time:  10:00 am 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur 

B. Sc. I 

 Diagnostic test 

Time table of Remedial coaching lectures 

2023-2024 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Name of topics Dates 

01 
Basic Terminology used 

in Zoology 
09/10/2023 

02 
General characters of all 

phylums 
10/10/2023 

03 
Basic concepts in 

Genetic 
11/10/2023 

04 
Basic concepts in 

Biotechnology 
12/10/2023 

05 
Basic Concepts in 

Ecology 
13/10/2023 

06 
Basic concepts in 

Evolution 
14/10/2023 

07 
Basic Concepts in Cell 

Biology 
16/10/2023 

08 
Basic Concepts in 

Animal diversity 
17/10/2023 

09 
Basic Concepts in 

Physiology 
18/10/2023 

10 Motivational Videos 19/10/2023 



 

















ANEKANT EDUCATION SOCIETY’S 

JAYSINGPUR COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR 

Marathi 

2.2.1: Slow/Advance Learners/Students:- 

A Marathi subject related general knowledge test was conducted for first year Arts 

student and students who schored above 30 marks in this test were declared as 

scholar students.who scored less than 10 marks were listed separately as slow 

learners.for such student ,foure lecturers were organized under the department to 

provide information related to Marathi subject Head of Department.Dr.netesh 

sawant and Dr.Sandip Tapkir give  four lecturers after which these students were 

tested once agin. 

It was noticed that these students made good progressin this exmination 

Time table  

Date Neme of faculty Topic Participated 

student 
17/08/2023 Dr.n.p.sawant Basic introduction to 

Marathi Language 
15 

18/08/20223 Dr.n.p.sawant Grammer system in 

marathi 
14 

19/08/2023 Dr.S.R.Tapkir Origin and 

Development of 

Marathi Language 

13 

20/08/2023 Dr.S.R.Tapkir Introduction of 

selected Marathi 

writers 

07 

B.A.I all student list- 

Sr.No Roll No Name of Students Marks 

1   J Priyanka D - 

2   Patwegar Navajahmad Barkatali - 

3   *Kattimani Rutika Shamrao - 

4   Jadhav Shrinand Nandakumar - 

5 1 *Chougule Yashashri Rajkumar 17 

6 2 Kolekar Sunil Vasant 14 

7 4 Kurane Jayed Yakub 14 



8 8 *Surywanshi Samiksha Balasaheb 19 

9 9 Nalawade Yash Laxman 18 

10 10 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 16 

11 21 Jirage Sanket Sukumar 14 

12 23 *Kamble Sakshi Sharad 07 

13 30 *Latkar Joya Dilavar 14 

14 31 *Gavade Kshitija Ananda 13 

15 32 Kachare Pruthviraj Kumar 15 

16 33 Mullani Aayan Jamir 16 

17 34 Magdum Suraj Rajgonda 16 

18 35 Chougule Uday Shrikant 13 

19 36 *Mane Nikita Dattatraya 14 

20 37 *Chavan Priyanka Pandurang 04 

21 38 *Bhandare Sakshi Mohan 19 

22 40 Padiyar Vaibhav Abhiman 18 

23 41 *Satpute Nisha Narayan 18 

24 43 Pol Anarya Jaypal 15 

25 44 *Yangare Archana Rajaram 13 

26 45 Kurane Siddharth Pintu 14 

27 46 Kamble Siddharth Vishwas 15 

28 49 *Biranage Soundarya Vilas 16 

29 52 Kotwadkar Juned Anjum 17 

30 53 Chavan Vijay Uttam 18 

31 54 Mande Ashish Yuvraj 15 

32 56 *Patil Sakshama Shekhar 16 

33 57 Lande Vinod Bhupal 17 

34 58 Momin Jaid Raju 15 

35 59 *Shele Anisha Ashok 15 

36 60 *Sutar Preeti Pandurang 15 

37 61 *Honmore Priya Sanjay 05 

38 63 *Kamble Agraja Bhimrav 06 

39 64 *Tharkar Radhika Gangaram 09 

40 66 Mali Sourabh Rajendar 13 

41 67 Satti Muttappa Murgappa 15 

42 69 Thombare Avadhut Shankar 15 

43 70 Ingale Omkar Prakash 15 

44 71 *Jadhav Akshat Dinkar 16 

45 72 Shaikh Mahmadsaad Dadaso 17 

46 73 Samage Yogesh Vijay 15 

47 74 Powar Omkar Vikas 14 

48 79 *Mane Hema Sanjay 15 

49 80 *Koshti Sanika Ashok 16 

50 84 *Kamble Prachi Ganesh 17 

51 86 Patil Rajesh Vitthal 18 



52 87 *Desai Mayuri Arun 14 

53 89 Zende Ganesh Maruti 13 

54 90 Chavan Sachin Shivaji 13 

55 91 Hiremath Pravin Eknath 11 

56 92 Varagante Jay Raviraj 14 

57 93 Varagante Om Raviraj 03 

58 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay 04 

59 96 Walikar Javed Najir 16 

60 97 Patil Akshay Vijay 12 

61 103 *Pawar Apurva Suresh 12 

62 104 *Mane Shravani Satish 14 

63 107 *Patil Gayatri Gorkhanath 05 

64 108 Patil Tanmay Mahavir 15 

65 109 Gayakwad Nishant Digember 13 

66 112 Samage Sammed Raju 13 

67 114 *Gaikwad Samruddhi Shashikant 13 

68 116 Ulagadde Darshan Ravsaheb 14 

69 118 Ghumare Harshad Daryappa 15 

70 119 Birane Shreyas Vinod 15 

71   *Pindare Gayatri Dipak 14 

72   *Powar Poonam Kisan 12 

73   Ainapure Arbaj Dada 11 

74   Kamble Sudhir Sunil 13 

75   Koli Vinayak Rajendra 14 

76   Mohite Suraj Arjun 15 

77   Momin Mahmadsad Subhan 15 

78   Zari Gous Rafik 15 

79 123 Yamgar Nilesh Ankush 16 

80 124 Kamble Prajwal Rajendra 17 

81 127 Patil Shubham Ramesh 08 

82 129 Hegade Avinash Anil 16 

83 130 Tiwade Samir Jalindar 12 

84 131 *Suryavanshi Suhani Deepak 12 

85 132 Kanolkar Swapnil Dashrath 13 

86 134 *Sabale Dhanashree Maruti 12 

87 135 
Dashwant Vishvanath 
Shantappa 

12 

88 136 Shaikh Asim Khajaso 13 

89 137 *Chougule Tanuja Sambhaji 13 

90 138 Bhandare Raj Satish 13 

91 139 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 13 

92 140 Thomake Om Kumar 15 

93 141 Kamble Abhishek Amar 15 

94 142 Sasane Makarand Sandip 11 



95 143 Nadaf Tayyab Munna 13 

96 144 *Natekar Bhakti Ashok 14 

97 145 Patil Chaitanya Sanjay 15 

98 146 Kamble Swapnil Ashok 14 

99 147 Patil Sammed Nemgonda 14 

100 149 Tivade Prem Kiran 14 

101 150 Chavan Ruturaj Satish 13 

102 151 Kamble Kartik Kashinath 16 

103 152 Khatal Shivaji Namdev 16 

104 153 Powar Sumit Vasant 17 

105 155 Sandip Pandurang Shejal 17 

106 156 Manish Mahesh Shinde 17 

107 158 Akash Ramesh Kamble 17 

108 159 Kore Alok Sudarshan 17 

109 160 Howale Atharv Rajkumar 17 

110 161 Vhankatte Ganesh Lingappa 12 

111 162 Harale Sourabh Parisa 13 

112 163 Kurhade Kunal Vitthal 13 

113 164 *Patel Paravin Mahamadali 14 

114 165 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 13 

115 167 Londhe Krushna Lahu 01 

116 169 Mujawar Samir Aslam 15 

117 171 Korvi Mayuresh Vilas 11 

118 172 *Fakir Ruksarbi Jainuddin 14 

119 175 Koli Ritesh Anil 15 

120 177 More Satyajeet Namdev 14 

121 178 Sarnaik Giridhar Amol 13 

122 179 *Patel Minal Ishwarlal 13 

123 180 Pawar Rushikesh Balasaheb 12 

124 182 *Gejage Vaishnavi Dattatray 12 

125 184 Mane Aniket Dattatray 13 

126 185 Irfan Shoukat Lagiwale 15 

127 186 Waghmode Prathamesh Yashwant 16 

128 187 Biradar Vijay Ramagonda 11 

129 188 Sanadi Naeem Zakir 04 

130 190 Mane Avadhoot Amar 14 

                                                                                                                                                                                

Slow Lerner student list- 

Sr.No 

Roll 

No Name of Students Marks 

20 37 *Chavan Priyanka Pandurang 04 



37 61 *Honmore Priya Sanjay 05 

38 63 *Kamble Agraja Bhimrav 06 

39 64 *Tharkar Radhika Gangaram 09 

57 93 Varagante Om Raviraj 03 

58 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay 04 

63 107 *Patil Gayatri Gorkhanath 05 

115 167 Londhe Krushna Lahu 01 

129 188 Sanadi Naeem Zakir 04 

 



 
 



 

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Political Science 

 

Diagnostic Test - 1 

(2023-2024) 

 

-:Notice:- 
 

Date: 25/08/2023 

All the students of B. A. I, who have opted for Political Science are, hereby, informed 

that the first diagnostic test will be conducted on 02/09/2023 at 09:00 am to 10:00 am 

in the Room No. 14. The test is compulsory for all the students, the excuse for the 

same will not be entertained.    

 

      

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



अनेक ांत एज्युकेशन सोस यटीचे, 

जयससांगपूर कॉलेज, जयससांगपूर 

नैद ननक च चणी (Diagnostic Test-I) -   2023- 24 

विषय :-  र ज्यश स्त्र       

िगग :-  बी.ए.भ ग - १                                                                                िेळ:9.00am to 10.00am        

ददन ांक: 02/09/ 2023                                                              रोल नांबर:- 

विद्य र्थय गच ेपणूग न ि:-                                                                    एकूण म र्कसग - 50                           

   

सचून :   1)सिग 25 प्रश्न सोडिणे आिश्यक. 

             2) प्रत्येक प्रश्न स 02 गुण.                    

 प्रश्न: ख लील ददलेल्य  पय गय तून योग्य पय गय ननिडून दटक म कग  (/) कर .                                          
 1)भ रत ने कोणत्य  र ज्यव्यिस्त्थेच  स्त्िीक र केल  आहे. 

    अ)धमगननरपेक्ष             ब)ध समगक                  क)धमगब ह्य                  ड)य पकैी न ही.                            
2)'लोकश ही म्हणजे लोक ांच,े लोक ांस ठी आणण लोक ांनी च लिलेल ेर ज्य श सन होय.' अशी लोकश हीची व्य ख्य  कोणी केली आहे.  

      अ )जॉजग िॉसश ांग्टन           ब) अब्र हम सल ांकन                  क) पांडडत नेहरू                        ड) डॉ.बी. आर.आांबेडकर                                     

3) सध्य  भ रत च ेपांतप्रध न कोण आहेत. 

     अ)मनमोहन सस ांग           ब)असमत शह                          क) नरेंद्र मोदी                           ड) र हुल ग ांधी                                                  
4) सांसदीय लोकश हीत क यगक री मांडळ कोण ल  जब बद र असत.े  

 अ)क यदेमांडळ ल           ब)न्य यमांडळ ल                      क)दब ि गट ल                      ड) जनतले                                                            
5)लोकश ही श सनपद्धती कोणत्य  म ग गने च लण री प्रक्रिय  आहे. 

     अ) सनदशीर                क) ि ांतीच्य                               क) उत्ि ांतीच्य                         ड)य पकैी एकही न ही .                       
6)कोणत  ददिस र ष्ट्रीय मतद र ददिस म्हणून स जर  केल  ज तो. 
      अ) 25 ज नेि री          ब) 10डडसेंबर                              क) 15 सप्टेंबर   ड) 8 म चग                                          
7) कोणत  ददिस भ रतीय सांविध न ददिस म्हणून स जर  केल  ज तो. 
       अ)26 नोव्हेंबर          ब) 15 ऑगस्त्ट                            क) 26 ज नेि री                           ड) २५ ज नेि री                      
  8).... विषयक श स्त्र म्हणजे र ज्यश स्त्र होय. 

        अ) सत्त                  ब)सांपत्ती                                   क) धमग                                        ड)नीती           
9)कोणत  ददिस आांतरर ष्ट्रीय लोकश ही ददन म्हणून स जर  केल  ज तो. 
        अ)15 सप्टेंबर          ब)10 डडसेंबर                              क)15 ऑगस्त्ट                             2)ऑर्कटोबर                              

10) भ रतीय स्त्ि तांत्र्य च ेअमतृ महोत्सिी(75िें)िषग म्हणून कोणत ेिषग स जरे करण्य त येत आहे.    

अ)2022-23            ब 2021- 22                                क 2020-21                                ड)2019-20                                                 

 



11)कोणत्य  ददिशी भ रत च  प्रज सत्त क ददन स जर  केल  ज तो. 
        अ) 15 ऑगस्त्ट        ब)26 ज नेि री                           क)26 नोव्हेंबर                              ड)25 ज नेि री                                    
12) ख लीलपकैी कोण स र ज्यश स्त्र च ेजनक अस ेसांबोधले ज त.े 

       अ) सॉिेदटस            ब)प्लेटो                                     क) अररस्त्टॉटल                              ड) य पकैी न ही.                                  
13)आधुननक र ज्यश स्त्र च ेजनक म्हणून कोण स ओळखल ेज त.े 

      अ)प्लेटो                   ब) प्र . ल स्त्की                            क)कौदटल्य                                    ड) मॅक्रकय व्हॅली                                           
14) सध्य  भ रत च े सरन्य य धीश कोण आहेत. 

     अ) न्य . धनांजय चांद्रचूड      ब)न्य . उदय लळीत           क) न्य .एन.व्हीां.रमण                  ड) न्य . इांददर  बॅनजी              
 15) र ज्य ननसमगतीस ठी भमूी, लोक,....ि स िगभौमत्ि हे च र घटक आिश्यक असत त. 

    अ) सरक र                  ब) सनदी नोकर                    क) सनैनक                     ड)पोलीस दल 

16)भ रत च्य  घटनेच्य  मसदु  ससमतीच ेअध्यक्ष कोण होत?े 

  अ)डॉ.र जेंद्र प्रस द          ब) डॉ.भीमर ि आांबेडकर             क) पांडडत नेहरू                  ड) सरद र िल्लभभ ई पटेल 

 17) भ रत ने कोणत्य  श सन पद्धतीच  परुस्त्क र केल  आहे.  

      अ) सांसदीय      ब) अध्यक्षीय         क) र जेश ही             ड) स म्यि दी 
18) भ रत ल  कोणत्य  ददिशी स्त्ि तांत्र्य समळ ल.े  

  अ)15 ऑगस्त्ट 1947    ब) 25 ज नेि री 1950      क) 26 ज नेि री 1950              ड) 26 नोव्हेंबर 1949  

19) सध्य  मह र ष्ट्र च ेमखु्यमांरी कोण आहेत? 

   अ) उद्धि ठ करे           ब)एकन थ सश ांदे                          क) देिेंद्र फडिणीस                  ड)अजजत पि र 

20) सध्य  भ रत च ेसांरक्षण मांरी कोण आहेत. 

     अ)र जन थ सस ांह           ब)असमत शह                             क)अजजत डोि ल                    ड) सबु्रहमण्यम जयशांकर        

20) ितृ्तपर ेि द्रक- श्र व्य म ध्यम ेय ांन  लोकश हीच  क्रकति  स्त्तांभ म नल ेज त.े  

      अ) पदहल               ब) दसुर                       क) नतसर                       ड)चौथ                                             
21)र ज्यश स्त्र हे कोणत्य  स्त्िरूप च ेश स्त्र आहे. 

      अ)भौनतक                ब)आर्थगक                            क) स म जजक                                ड) जैविक 

22) र ज्य ही एक कोणती सांकल्पन  आहे. 

    अ) मतूग                    ब) अमतूग                                   क) गढु                                            ड)ि स्त्ति              

23)स्त्ि तांत्र्य, समत , न्य य ि बांधुत  ही कोणत्य  श सनपद्धतीची प्रमखु उदिष्ट्टे आहेत 

       अ) सिकंष                      ब ) लोकश ही                          क)स म्यि दी                            ड) सम जि दी                                                    
24) भ रत च ेपदहल ेपांतप्रध न कोण होत?े  

  अ)डॉ.र जेंद्र प्रस द     ब)सरद र िल्लभभ ई पटेल      क) पांडडत जि हरल ल नेहरू         ड)ल लबह दरू श स्त्री 
25)भ रतीय र ज्यघटनेत िय ची क्रकती िष ेपणूग करण ऱ्य  सिग  प्रौढ भ रतीय न गररक ांन  मत र्धक र ददल  ज तो.  

अ) 21                ब) 18                क) 25                 ड)30 

      

 

      ******************* 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Anekant Education Society's, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Political Science 

Diagnostic Test-I 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I                Date:- 04/09/2023 

 

Students Result Sheet 
 

SR. NO. ROLL.NO. NAME OF THE STUDENTS MARKS 

1 2 Sunil Vasant Kolekar 14 

2 10 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 12 

3 21 Jirage Sanket Sukumar 15 

4 23 *Kamble Sakshi Sharad 13 

5 30 *Latkar Joya Dilavar 14 

6 35 Chougule Uday Shrikant 15 

7 36 *Mane Nikita Dattatraya 16 

8 37 *Chavan Priyanka Pandurang 16 

9 38 *Bhandare Sakshi Mohan 17 

1 41 *Satpute Nisha Narayan 18 

11 43 Pol Anarya Jaypal 15 

12 44 *Yangare Archana Rajaram 21 

13 46 Kamble Siddharth Vishwas 16 

14 50 *Magdum Sanika Kallappa 10 

15 56 *Patil Sakshama Shekhar 14 

16 57 Lande Vinod Bhupal 16 

17 58 Momin Jaid Raju 13 

18 60 *Sutar Preeti Pandurang 23 

1 61 *Honmore Priya Sanjay 15 

20 62 *Padwal Sayali Sunil 13 

21 63 *Kamble Agraja Bhimrav 17 

22 64 *Tharkar Radhika Gangaram 16 

23 66 Mali Sourabh Rajendar 16 

24 68 *Bhopale Susmita Shivaji 14 

25 69 Thombare Avadhut Shankar 14 

26 71 *Jadhav Akshat Dinkar 16 



27 72 Shaikh Mahmadsaad Dadaso 11 

28 74 Powar Omkar Vikas 17 

29 80 *Koshti Sanika Ashok 15 

30 81 *Awati Rijwana Makbul 18 

31 84 *Kamble Prachi Ganesh 22 

32 87 *Desai Mayuri Arun 17 

33 89 Zende Ganesh Maruti 14 

34 90 Chavan Sachin Shivaji 15 

35 91 Hiremath Pravin Eknath 14 

36 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay 16 

37 96 Walikar Javed Najir 15 

38 103 *Pawar Apurva Suresh 13 

39 104 *Mane Shravani Satish 18 

40 108 Patil Tanmay Mahavir 16 

41 112 Samage Sammed Raju 15 

42 113 Shirke Priyanka Shankar 10 

42 114 *Gaikwad Samruddhi Shashikant 24 

43 115 *Vaidu Sujata Durgappa 12 

44 116 Ulagadde Darshan Ravsaheb 16 

45 123 Yamgar Nilesh Ankush 15 

46 125 *Barde Janhavi Sanjay 14 

47 126 Waghmare Sumit Pandit 16 

48 127 Patil Shubham Ramesh 17 

49 137 *Chougule Tanuja Sambhaji 15 

50 139 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 10 

51 160 Howale Atharv Rajkumar 17 

52 161 Vhankatte Ganesh Lingappa 15 

53 164 *Patel Paravin Mahamadali 16 

54 165 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 14 

55 167 Londhe Krushna Lahu 15 

56 172 *Fakir Ruksarbi Jainuddin 17 

57 175 Koli Ritesh Anil 14 

58 176 *Chavan Manasi Shankar 15 

59 180 Pawar Rushikesh Balasaheb 17 

60 184 Mane Aniket Dattatray 16 



61 185 Irfan Shoukat Lagiwale 17 

62 186 Waghmode Prathamesh Yashwant 14 

63 189 Hajare Sanskar Sandip 15 

64 192 Danke Omkar Ramesh 13 

65 197 *Inamdar Gajala Ayubpasha 14 

66 199 Kamble Abhinav Rajaram 16 

67 200 Mujawar Sohel Dilawar 14 

68 207 Akash Parshuram Nandiwale 16 

69 208 Bhoje Vaibhav Gajanan 15 

70 210 Zite Mayur Santosh 15 

71 211 Gaikwad Pratik Dipak 14 

72 212 Shinde Omkar Dattatray 16 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Defining Critaria for identification of Slow and Advanced Learners:  

Learners Slow Average  Advanced 

Marks       

(Out of 

25) 

Below 

12 
13 to 18 19 Onwards 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Anekant Education Society's, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science 

Diagnostic Test-II 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I 

Slow Learners Students  

 

Date:- Friday 04/11/2023 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Students Name Roll No. 

1 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 10 

2 *Magdum Sanika Kallappa 50 

3 Shaikh Mahmadsad Dadaso 72 

4 *Shikre Priyanka Shankar 113 

5 *Vaidu Sujata Durgappa 115 

6 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 139 

 

 

 
 



 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Political Science 

Remedial Coaching Scheme for Slow Learners   

(2023-2024) 

-:Notice:- 
Date: 05/09/2023 

All the concerned students of the Department of Political Science, herby, informed 

that the lectures under the Remedial Coaching Classes will be started on 7 th 

September, 2023 as per the time table. The time table of the said scheme is as follows:  

Sr.No.  Day  Time  Room No. Teacher Name  

1 Thursday   
11:00 to 

12:30  

Pol.Sci. 

Dept. 
Dr. K. D. Khaladkar  

2 Friday  
11:00 to 

12:30 

Pol.Sci. 

Dept. 
Mr. M. B. Bagawan  

 

If any query please contact to the subject teachers regarding this. The syllabus of the 

remedial coaching is also attached hereby for your information 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department Of Political Science 

Remedial Coaching For Slow Learners 

Time Table 2023-24  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SR.NO
. 

MONTH TIME MONDA
Y 

TUESDA
Y 

WEDNESDA
Y 

THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDA
Y 

1 SEPTEMBE
R 

11:30 
AM TO 
12:30P

M 

MR.MSB MR.MSB MR.MSB DR.KDK DR.KD
K 

DR.KDK 

2 OCTOMBER 11:30 
AM TO 
12:30P

M 

MR.MSB MR.MSB MR.MSB DR.KDK DR.KD
K 

DR.KDK 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Anekant Education Scociety’s, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science  

Syllabus for Remedial Coaching 

1) Introduction to Political Science  

Unit I -   i) Meaning, Definition, Nature & Scope of Political Science. 

    ii) Difference between Political Science & Politics. 

Unit II- Introduction to sub-disciplines of Political Science: 

i) Political Theory: Meaning, Nature & Scope 

ii) Political Process: Meaning, Nature & Scope 

iii)  Public Administration: Meaning, Nature & Scope 

iv)  International Politics: Meaning, Nature & Scope  

Unit III- State & Democracy  

i) State: Meaning, Definition, Organs of State 

ii) Democracy: Meaning, Types (Direct & Indirect or Representative Democracy), 

Features of Democracy 

iii) Democracy: Importance & Challenges before Democracy 

2) Indian Constitution  

Unit I -  i) Historical Background of Indian Constitution 

a) Indian Council Act, 1909 

b) Indian Government Act, 1919 

c) Indian Government Act, 1935 

    ii) Making of Indian Constitution – Constituent Assembly 

iii) Preamble & Basic Features of Indian Constitution 

           Unit II -    i) Fundamental Rights  

      ii) Fundamental Duties  

iii) Directive Principles of State Policy 

           Unit III - Union Government  

i) President  

ii)  Parliament  

iii) Prime Minister & Council of Ministers 

                   
 



                                                     

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Political Science 

Slow Learners Activity  

Report of the Activities/ Programmes  

(2023-2024) 

In the year 2023-24, as per the accadamic convention, at the entry level the slow and 

advanced learners were recognised by conducting the initial dignistic test of the 

students. As per the criteria and the results the slow leaners were recognised and the 

personalised activities were conducted. The following activities were conducted: 

 

Sr. No. Activties  

1. Dignostic Test  

2. Remadial Coaching 

3. Group Discussion/ Debate     

4. Departmental Library  

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



Acitivitys/Programs for slow Learners 

Open Access to Department Library 
 

 
 

 
 

                                                             

 

 



Group Discussion 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                              

 



 

 

 

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science 

  Slow Learner Activity  

Diagnostic Test - II 

(2023-2024) 

-: Notice :-  
Date: 19/10/2023 

 

All the Slow Learner  students of  B. A. I, who have opted for Political 

Science, are hereby informed that the second diagnostic test will be 

conducted on 23/10/2023 at 11:30 am to 12:30 pm in the Political Science 

Department.  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



अनेक ांत एज्युकेशन सोस यटीचे, 

जयससांगपूर कॉलेज, जयससांगपूर 

नदै ननक च चणी (Diagnostic Test- II)    2023- 24 

विषय :-  र ज्यश स्त्र       

िगग :-  बी.ए.भ ग - १                                                                        िेळ: 9.00am to 10.00am        

ददन ांक: 23/10/ 2023                                                            रोल नांबर:- 

विद्य र्थय गच ेपणूग न ि:-                                                                    एकूण म र्कसग - 50                          

    

सचून :   1)सिग 25 प्रश्न सोडिणे आिश्यक. 

             2) प्रत्येक प्रश्न स 02 गुण.    

प्रश्न: ख लील ददलेल्य  पय गय तून योग्य पय गय ननिडून दटक म कग  (/ )कर .     
  1) कन गटक, मह र ष्ट्र ,मध्यप्रदेश ि गजुर त य  घटक र ज्य ांनी पांच यतर ज्य सांस्त्थ  मधील मदहल ांचे आरक्षण क्रकती टर्कके केल ेआहे.  

     अ) 27%                  ब) 33%                 क) 50 ०/०                ड)60०/०                                               

2) म दहती अर्धक र क यद  कें द्र सरक रने कधी मांजूर केल .                                                    
    अ) 12 ऑर्कटोबर 2005         ब )16 ऑर्कटोबर 2005            क) 16 ऑर्कटोबर 2006            ड)12 ऑर्कटोबर 2006                                       

3)भ रत च्य  घटन  पररषदेच ेअध्यक्ष  कोण होत.े 

    अ)डॉ.र जेंद्र प्रस द        ब)पांडडत नेहरू             क) डॉ.बी. आर.आांबेडकर            ड) सरद र िल्लभ ई पटेल 

4) सध्य  मह र ष्ट्र त कोणत्य  र जकीय पक्ष ांच े आघ डी  सरक र अजस्त्तत्ि त आहे. 

         अ)भ जप- सशिसेन  (सश ांदे गट)                                       ब)भ जप- सशिसेन  ( ठ करे गट) 

         क)भ जप- र ष्ट्रि दी क ाँग्रेस पक्ष                                       ड)भ जप ि मह र ष्ट्र निननम गण सेन                                                                
5)भ रत तील घटक र ज्य ांच्य   विर्धमांडळ च्य  कननष्ट्ठ सभ गहृ ल  क य म्हणत त. 

   अ) विध नपररषद             ब) र ज्यसभ                  क) लोकसभ                    ड)विध नसभ .                
6) भ रत चे पदहल े र ष्ट्रपती  कोण होत.े  

   अ) डॉ)र जेंद्र प्रस द           ब)डॉ. सिगपल्ली र ध कृष्ट्णन          क) झ कीर हुसेन             ड) िर ह र्गरी व्यांकट र्गरी                      
7) स्त्ि तांत्र्य, समत  ि बांधुत्ि ही  तीन  लोकश हीची मलू्ये कोणत्य  देश च्य   ि ांतीतनू पढेु  आली. 
      अ)इांग्लांड                 ब)फ्र न्स                    क)अमेररक                    ड) जमगनी                         
8)........... हे सत्त  विषयक श स्त्र आहे. 

     अ)र ज्यश स्त्र           ब)सम जश स्त्र             क) अथगश स्त्र                ड) नीतीश स्त्र           

  9) सध्य  भ रत च ेर ष्ट्रपती कोण आहेत. 

     अ)द्रोपदी  ममुुग          ब)प्रणि मखुजी               क) प्रनतभ त ई प टील                   ड)अब्दलु कल म.                                                         

10) भ रत च्य  पदहल्य   मदहल  पांतप्रध न कोण आहेत. 

       अ)इांददर  ग ांधी,         ब)सषुम  स्त्िर ज             क)सोननय  ग ांधी                           ड)प्रनतभ त ई प टील 



11) भ रत च्य  सांसदीय लोकश ही श सन व्यिस्त्थेिर कोणत्य  देश च्य  लोकश ही श सन व्यिस्त्थचे  सि गर्धक प्रभ ि पडल  आहे. 

   अ)इांग्लांड           ब)अमेररक                क)जस्त्िझलडं                 ड) ग्रीक                                       

12) भ रत त लोकसभेच्य  प्रनतननधीांची सांख्य  क्रकती आहे 

     अ) 543                 ब) 50                    क)288                       ड )250             

13)भ रतीय र ज्यघटनेने कोणत्य  स्त्ि यत्त घटक कड े स िगत्ररक ननिडणुकीब बतची प्रक्रिय  सोपिली आहे. 
      अ)वित्त आयोग     ब)ननिडणूक आयोग      क) नीती आयोग       ड) म ग सिगीय आयोग                           

 14) सध्य  लोकसभेच ेसभ पती कोण आहेत. 

      अ) जगदीप धनखड         ब)ओम त्रबल ग                       क) ससुमर  मह जन                       ड) मीर  कुम री                                                 
15) लोकश ही मधील अांनतम स िगभौम सत्त  ही कोण च्य  ह ती असत.े 

     अ) लोक ांच्य                    ब) श सन                        क)र ष्ट्रपती                                ड) न्य य लय                                

 16) लोक ांनी स्त्ितःच मरु्कत,सम न ि स्त्ितांर व्यर्कती य  दृष्ट्टीने स्त्ितःिर र ज्य करणे अस  कोणत्य  लोकश हीच  अथग आहे. 

    अ) अप्रत्यक्ष               ब) अप्रत्यक्ष                             क) लोक ांनयु यी                        ड) य पकैी न ही                                                
17) भ रत तील लोकसभ , विध नसभ , ग्र मीण ि न गरी स्त्थ ननक स्त्िर ज्यसांस्त्थ  य ांच्य  ननिडणुक  घटन त्मक तरतदुीनसु र  

        क्रकती िष ंनी ननयसमतपणे होत असत त. 

    अ) च र             ब) प च               क )सह                    ड) स त               

18) सध्य चे भ रत च ेपरर ष्ट्र मांरी कोण आहेत. 

    अ)एस. जयशांकर            ब) र जन थ सस ांह                 क)असमत शह                     ड)अजजत डोि ल                                                      

19) भ रत त पांतप्रध न ि त्य ांच्य  मांत्ररमांडळ कड ेर ष्ट्र ची कोणती क यगक री सत्त  असत.े 

   अ) ि स्त्ति                 ब)अननयसमत                   क) त त्परुती                  ड) दीघग               
20) 73 व्य  घटन दरुुस्त्तीने कोणत्य  पांच यती र ज्य सांस्त्थ ांन  घटन त्मक दज ग देण्य त आल . 
      अ) ग्र मीण                   ब)शहरी                  क) ननमशहरी                    ड) य पकैी न ही                 
21) कोणत्य  देश च्य  र ज्यघटन  ननसमगतील  02 िषग 11 मदहने 18 ददिस एिढ  क ल िधी ल गल  होत .  
     अ) इांग्लांड              ब) अमेररक              क)भ रत                  ड)प क्रकस्त्त न 

22) सांसदीय लोकश ही श सन पद्धतीमध्ये ख लीलपकैी कोणत  दोष आढळतो. 
    अ) प रदशीपण               ब) न्य यप्रश सन                क) अक यगक्षमत                         ड) जब बद र श सन  

23) लोकश ही श सन व्यिस्त्थचेे मखु्य दोन प्रक र कोणत ेआहेत. 

         अ)सांसदीय ि अध्यक्षीय                                                    ब) अध्यक्षीय ि स म्यि दी  
         क)सांसदीय ि सम जि दी                                                  ड) बहुमतश ही ि एक र्धक रश ही        
24) बलिांतर य मेहत  ससमतीने क्रकती स्त्तरीय पांच यत र ज्य ची रचन  म ांडली.  
     अ) द्विस्त्तरीय          ब) त्ररस्त्तरीय                         क) एकस्त्तररय                           ड) य पकैी न ही.          
25)ग ि तील क्रकां ि  ग्र म तील 18 िष गिरील सिग मतद र न गररक ांच्य  सभेल  कोणत्य  न ि ने ओळखल ेज त.े 

 अ) विध नसभ            ब) ग्र मसभ                   क) प्रभ ग सभ                   ड)म ससक सभ                                                 
 

 

******************* 

 



Anekant Education Society's, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science 

Diagnostic Test-II 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I 

Slow Learners Students  

Date:- Friday 23/10/2023 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Students Name Roll No. 

1 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 10 

2 *Magdum Sanika Kallappa 50 

3 Shaikh Mahmadsad Dadaso 72 

4 *Shikre Priyanka Shankar 113 

5 *Vaidu Sujata Durgappa 115 

6 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 139 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 



Anekant Education Society's, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science 

Diagnostic Test-II 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I 

Slow Learners Students Result Sheet 

 
Date:-  25/10/2023 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Students Name Marks 

1 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 19 

2 *Magdum Sanika Kallappa 17 

3 Shaikh Mahmadsad Dadaso 17 

4 *Shikre Priyanka Shankar 18 

5 *Vaidu Sujata Durgappa 20 

6 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 16 

 

 

 
 

 



 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Political Science Department 

Remedial Coaching Outcome Report  

2023-2024 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Student Name Class 

Before 

Remedial       

Result (%) 

After 

Remedial     

Result (%) 

Outcome 

(%) 

1 Lale Rohan Mahaveer 
B. A. I 12 19 28% 

2 *Magdum Sanika Kallappa 
B. A. I 10 17 28% 

3 Shaikh Mahmadsad Dadaso 
B. A. I 11 17 24% 

4 *Shikre Priyanka Shankar 
B. A. I 10 18 32% 

5 

 

*Vaidu Sujata Durgappa B. A. I 

12 20 32% 

6 
Kadam Rohan Ramchandra B. A. I 10 16 24% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Report of Activities/Programs for Advanced learners  
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s, 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department Of Political Science 

Pemedial Coaching For Advanced Learners 

 

Time Table  (Common) 
 

SR.NO. MONTH TIME MONDAY 
 

SATURDAY 

1 SEPTEMBER 11:30 AM TO 12:30 PM DR. K.D.KHALDKAR MR.M.S.BAGWAN 

2 OCTOMBER 11:30 AM TO 12:30 PM DR.K.D.KHALDKAR MR.M.S.BAGWAN 

 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Anekant Education Society’s, 
Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Political Science 

Advanced Learners Activity  

Report of the Activities/ Programmes  

(2023-2024) 

In the year 2023-24, as per the accadamic convention, at the entry level the slow and 

advanced learners were recognised by conducting the initial dignistic test of the 

students. As per the criteria and the results the advanced leaners were recognised and 

the personalised activities were conducted. The following activities were conducted: 

Sr. 

No. 

Activties  Date 

1. Guest Lecture on Competative 

Examination   
17/10/2023 

2. Group Discussion/ Debate     07/10/2023 

3. Counselling Session on Career 

Opportunities in Political Science 
16/10/2023 

  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Activity/Programs for Advaced Learners 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

    

 

(Group Discussion on “Keshavanand Bharati V/S Kerala State - 1973”07/10/2023) 
 

 

     
 

(Counselling Session on Career Opportunities in Political Science 16/10/2023) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(One Day Workshop on “Carrere Opportunities in Competitive Examinations” 17/10/2023) 
 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education society’s 

Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur 

Hindi Department 
Date :- 16/08/2024 

सूचना 
   दि. 04/08/2023  रोजी घेण्यात आलेल्या नैिाननक चाचणीत 

ज्या विद्यार्ााना कमी गुण ममळाले आहेत. त्यानी दि.  21/08/ 

2023  ते  29/08/2023 पयतं दहिंिी विभागात 11 .30 a.m  त े 12 

.00 p.m पयतं उपस्थर्त रहािे. 

 
 

 

विभागप्रमखु 

प्रो. (डॉ) सनुील बनसोड े
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Anekant Education society’s 

Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur 

Hindi Department 

अहिाल 
   दि. 21/08/23 ते  29/08/23 अखेर B.A.I मधील 
कमी माका  प्राप्त विद्यार्थयांसाठी विशषे मागािशान 
करण्यात आले. 

 यामध्ये त्याना प्रर्म सत्रातील पाठ्यक्रम पुन्हा 
सािंगगतला 
 कविता ,त्याचा अर्ा समजािून सािंगगतला 
 प्रश्नपत्रत्रका ि प्रश्नािंचे थिरूप ,उत्तर कसे मलहािे 
याचे मागािशान केले. 
 

 

                                                                           

                                        

                                           विभागप्रमखु 

                                          प्रो (डॉ ) सनुील बनसोड े

 

 

 

 

 



 

Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur 

Hindi Department 
Diagnostic Test 2023 

                                                       B.A.I  Sem.I                                 दि.04-

08-2023               

                                                                                   

गणु   ( 10 ) 

                   प्रश्न 1 . कोष्ठक में दिए गए विकल्पों में सही विकल्प चनुकर िाक्य दिर स ेविविए  ।      

1. – – कविता महाप्राण वनरािा जी ने वििी ह ै। 
       अ) बसंत आ गया  ब) विक्षुक क)  बेजगह ड)घर की याि  

2. मेरा मंदिर, मेरी मवजजि, काबा ------- यह मेरी । 
       अ)  प्रयाग  ब)जायिाि क) काशी ड)मक्का- मिीना  

3. कवि कंुिर नारायण जी को – – – पुरजकार से सम्मावनत दकया ह ै। 
       अ)  ज्ञानपीठ  ब) सावहत्य अकािमी क) पद्मिूषण ड)सावहत्य वशरोमवण  

4. जानिर बनने के विए दकतने - ----- की जरूरत होती ह ै। 
         अ) उम्र  ब)कद्र क) रूद्र ड) सब्र 

5. 'घर की याि'कविता में एक – – – की व्यथा को अविव्यक्त दकया ह ै। 
        अ) वशक्षक ब) किाकार क)कारीगर ड)इंजीवनयर  

6. एकिव्य यह कविता ------ ने वििी ह।ै 
      अ) अनावमका ब)रजनी वतिक क)जया जाििानी  ड)कीर्ति चौधरी 

7. नया बैंक – – – की तरह ग्राहकों की वनगरानी करता ह ै। 
         अ)  जासूस    ब)ईडी   क)सीआयडी ड) आयकर वििाग  

8. जया जाििानी का जन्म – – – मध्यप्रिेश में हुआ । 
       अ) जयपुर  ब) सहारनपुर  क) कोतमा  ड) रांची  

9. सुिद्राजी ने --------- का पररचय दिया ह।ै  
            अ )बच्चे ब ) बाविका क ) िड़के ड ) स्त्री  
10. राजेश जोशी की कविता का शीषिक '-----की याि ' ह।ै  
              अ ) घर  ब ) मााँ  क ) बहन ड )िाई 



                        Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur 
Hindi Department 

Diagnostic Test 2023-24  

B.A.Part –I                         
 

r.Sr.No  R.No  Student Name  

1 4   Kurane Jayed Yakub 

2 21  Jirge Sanket Sukumar 

3 33  Mulani Aayan Jamir 

4 50  Magdum Sanika Kallppa 

5 55 Bhosale Prerana Sandeip 

6 64 Tharkar Radhika Gangaram 

7 85 Sutar Pruthviraj Chandrkant 

8 91 Heremath Prvin Eknath  

9 84 Kamble Prachi Ganesh 

10 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay 

11 178 Sarnaik Giridhar Amol 

12 185 Lagiwale Shoukat Irfan 

13 195 Salgar Bbhijeet Appaso 

14 207 Akash Parshuram Nandiwale 

15 212 Shinde Omkar Dattatray 

16 2  Kolekar Sunil Vasant 

17 30  Latkar Joya Dilavar  

18 35  Chougule Uday Shrikant 

19 43  Pol Anarya Jaypal 

20 44  Yangare Archna Rajaram 

21 56  Patil Sakshama Shekhar  

22 60 Sutar Preeti Pandurang 

23 63 Kamble Agraja Bhimrav 

24 80 Koshti Sanika Ashok 

25 89 Zende Ganesh Maruti 

26 96 Walikar Javed Najir 

27 197 Inamdar Gajala Ayubpasha 

28 203 Patil Manas Sachin 



Jaysingpur College,Jaysingpur 

Hindi Department 

Diagnostic Test 2023-24  

                                                            B.A.Part –I                       10-08-2023 

 Slow Learners                                  Avarage Student                 Advance Learner 

 

                                                             

  

                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

1 4   Kurane Jayed Yakub 

2 21  Jirge Sanket Sukumar 

3 33  Mulani Aayan Jamir 

4 50  Magdum Sanika Kallppa 

5 55 Bhosale Prerana Sandeip 

6 64 Tharkar Radhika Gangaram 

7 85 Sutar Pruthviraj Chandrkant 

8 91 Heremath Prvin Eknath  

9 84 Kamble Prachi Ganesh 

10 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay 

11 178 Sarnaik Giridhar Amol 

12 185 Lagiwale Shoukat Irfan 

13 195 Salgar Bbhijeet Appaso 

14 207 Akash Parshuram Nandiwale 

15 212 Shinde Omkar Dattatray 

1 1  Cchougule Yashshri Raj

2 10  Lale Rohan Mahaveer 

3 20  Powar Avadhut Rahul 

4 29 Radder Madhura Dattatray

5 41  Satpute Nisha Narayan 

6 42 Powale Tushar Suchetkum

7 53 Chavan Uttam Vijay 

8 67 Satti Muttappa Murgappa

9 83 Shinde Mansi Subhash 

10 135 Dashvant Vishwnath Shan

11 201 Vaidhu Akash Swami    

12 184 Mane Aniket Dattatray 

2  Kolekar Sunil Vasant 

2 30  Latkar Joya Dilavar  

3 35  Chougule Uday Shrikant 

4 43  Pol Anarya Jaypal 

5 44  Yangare Archna Rajaram 

6 56  Patil Sakshama Shekhar  

7 60 Sutar Preeti Pandurang 

8 63 Kamble Agraja Bhimrav 

9 80 Koshti Sanika Ashok 

10 89 Zende Ganesh Maruti 

11 96 Walikar Javed Najir 

12 197 Inamdar Gajala Ayubpasha 

13 203 Patil Manas Sachin 



Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Hindi Department 

Diagnostic Test 2023-24 

B.A.Part –I 

ATTENDANCE 

 

 

                                                        

 

 

 

                                     

 
 

Sr.no Roll 

no 

Student Name 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

1 4   Kurane Jayed Yakub P P P P P P A P 

2 21  Jirge Sanket Sukumar P P A P A P P P 

3 33  Mulani Aayan Jamir P P P P P P P A 

4 50  Magdum Sanika Kallppa P P P P P A P P 

5 55 Bhosale Prerana Sandeip P A P P P P P P 

6 64 Tharkar Radhika Gangaram P P P P A P P P 

7 85 Sutar Pruthviraj Chandrkant P P P P P P A P 

8 91 Heremath Prvin Eknath  P P A P P P P A 

9 84 Kamble Prachi Ganesh P P P P  A P P 

10 95 Bidkar Tejas Vijay P P P P P P P P 

11 178 Sarnaik Giridhar Amol P A P P A P P P 

12 185 Lagiwale Shoukat Irfan P P P P  P P P 

13 195 Salgar Bbhijeet Appaso P P P P A P P P 

14 207 Akash Parshuram 

Nandiwale 

P P P P P P A P 

15 212 Shinde Omkar Dattatray P P P P P P P P 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of History 

Diagnostic Test - 1 

(2023-2024) 
 

-:Notice:- 
 

Date: 25/08/2023 

All the students of B. A. I, who have opted for History are, hereby, informed that the 

first diagnostic test will be conducted on 02/09/2023 at 09:00 am to 10:00 am in the 

Room No. 14. The test is compulsory for all the students, the excuse for the same will 

not be entertained.    

                                                     
 

            

        Department of History 
  

     

 

  

 

 

 

  



अनेक ांत एज्युकेशन सोस यटीचे, 

जयससांगपूर कॉलेज, जयससांगपूर 
नैद सनक च चणी (Diagnostic Test-I) -   2023- 24 

सिषय :-  इसतह स      

िगग :-  बी.ए.भ ग - १                                                                                िेळ:9.00am to 10.00am        

सदन ांक: 02/09/ 2023                                                            रोल नांबर:- 
सिद्य र्थय गचे पूणग न ि:-                                                                    एकूण म र्कसग - 50                           

   

सूचन :   1)सिग 25 प्रश्न सोडिणे आिश्यक. 

             2) प्रत्येक प्रश्न स 02 गुण.                    

 प्रश्न: ख लील सदलेल्य  पय गय तून योग्य पय गय सनिडून सटक म कग  (/) कर .                                          
०१. सन १५६५ मध्ये तालीकोटच्या लढाईत................या राज्याचा पराभव झाला.  

अ) तंजावर  ब) बंगळूर  क) ववजयनगर  ड) दवेवगरी                                                   

 

०२. ...........या साली परंुदरचा तह झाला.                                                             

अ) १६६५ ब)१६६४ क) १६५९ ड) १६६७   

 

०३. पन्हाळा वकल्यास........ने वढेा वदला.  

अ) शेख वनजाम  ब) वदलेरखान क) वसद्दी जोहर ड) जवुल्िकारखान                           

  

०४. "मराठ यांचा इवतहास" हा ग्रंथ........या इवतहासकाराने वलवहला.  

अ) न्या. रानडे  ब) ग्रंट डि क) सेत ूमाधवराव पगडी  ड) जयवसंगराव पवार.                        

  

०५. हदै्राबादचे पवूीचे नाव........होते.  

अ) दौलताबाद ब) म्हसैरू  क) भागानगर ड) तंजावर                                                          

  

०६. तानाजी मालसुरे यांना छत्रपती वशवाजी महाराजांनी...........वकल्ला घणे्यासाठी वनयकु्ती केली .   

अ) वसंहगड  ब) कोंढाणा  क) पन्हाळा  ड) रायगड                                                           

  

०७. "पवूकेडील जीबाल्टर" असे उरोवपयानलोक कोणत्या वकल्ल्यास म्हणतात.  

अ) प्रतापगड  ब) राजगड  क) परंुदर  ड) रायगड                                                      

  

०८. मादान्ना व आकान्ना ह.े.............. दरबारातील कारभारी होते.   

अ) कुतबुशाही ब)मघुलशाही क)वनजामशाही ड)आवदलशाही                                         
  

०९. "वशवभारत" हा ग्रंथ............ यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) कवी परमानंद ब) न्या.रानडे क) डॉ. बाळकृष्ण ड) वा.सी. बेंद्र े                                         

  



१०. अिजलखानाचा वध.............या रोजी झाला.  

अ) १५ नोव्हेंबर १६५९ ब) १० नोव्हेंबर १६५९ क) १ वडसेंबर १६६९ ड) १० नोव्हेंबर १६७०         

  

११. छत्रपती संभाजी महाराजांचा जन्म.............या वकल्ल्यावर झाला.  

अ) रायगड ब) राजगड क) प्रतापगड ड) परंुदर                                                                   

 

१२. औरंगजबे याचा मतृ्य.ू............ या साली झाला.  
अ) १७०७ ब) १७०८ क) १७०५ ड) १६८९                                                                 

  

१३. ............. या वठकाणी छ. संभाजी महाराजांना पकडण्यात आले.  

अ) संगमेश्वर ब) वचपळूण क) महाड ड) शृगंारपरु                                                      

  

१४. "बधुभषूण" हा संस्कृत ग्रंथ.............. यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) छ. राजाराम ब) छ. संभाजी क) छ. वशवाजी ड) व्यंकोजी                                          

  

१५. "तारीखे-ए-वदलकुशा" हा ग्रंथ.............. यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) सेत ूमाधवराव पगडी ब) कृष्णाजी अनंत सभासद क) भीमसेन सक्सेना ड) कवी परमानंद        

  

१६. छत्रपती वशवाजी महाराजांचा राज्यावभषके............. रोजी झाला.  

अ) ३ म े१६७४ ब) ६ जनू १६७४ क) ६ म े१६७४ ड) ६ जलैु १६७४                                  

  

१७. रायगड राजधानी वनमााण होण्यापवूी स्वराज्याची राजधानी................ वह होती.  

अ) तोरणा ब) प्रतापगड क) राजगड ड) वशवनेरी                                                          

  

१८. महाराणी ताराबाईचा भद्रकाली असा उल्लेख..................नी केला.  

अ) कवी दवेदत्त ब) कवी भषूण क) केशव पंवडत ड) कवी परमानंद                                   

  

१९. कवी परमानंद ह.े................ च्या पदरी होते.  

अ) छ. राजाराम महाराज ब) छ. संभाजी महाराज क) छ. वशवाजी महाराज ड) व्यंकोजी               

  

२०. बादशाह औरंगजबेाच्या कोरेगाव-भीमा येथील छावणीवर.............ने हल्ला करून त्याच्या तंबचूे सोन्याचे कळस कापनू आणले.  

अ) चांगोची काटकर  ब) रुपाजी भोसले  क) धनाजी जाधव  ड) संताजी घोरपडे                              

 

२१. "राज्यावभषकेप्रयोग" हा ग्रंथ........यांनी वलवहला.  
अ) रघनुाथ वचत्रे ब)  मल्हार रामाराव वचटणीस क) कवी परमानंद ड) गागाभट्ट                             

  

२२.  सह्याद्री पवातरांगचे्या पवूेकडे असणाऱ्या प्रदशेाला..........म्हणतात.   

अ) घाटमाथा  ब) बारदशे क) दशे  ड) मावळ                                                                         

 

२३.  ........हा वकल्ला खानदेश व गजुरात यांच्या सरहद्दीवर आह.े  



अ) साल्हरे ब) तोरणा क) दवेवगर ड) राजगड                                                                           

  

२४. ........या साली सरुतेची पवहली लटु झाली.  

अ) १६५९ ब) १६६४ क) १६६५ ड) १६६०                                                                          

  

२५..  ........हा सरदार कोंढाण्याचा वकल्लेदार होता.  

अ) इनायत खान ब) उदयभान ुराठोड क) वसद्दी झोहर ड) वदलेरखान                                        

  

******************* 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 



 
 



 
 



 

Anekant Education Society's 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of History 

Diagnostic Test-I 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.- I              

Students Marksheet 

 

SR. NO. ROLL.NO. NAME OF THE STUDENTS MARK 

1 3 *Khot Tanvi Rajkumar 14 

2 8 *Samiksha Balasaheb Surywanshi 16 

3 9 Yash Laxman Nalawade 11 

4 11 Kamble Prasad Devendra 10 

5 12 Mali Kunal Prakash 15 

6 13 Ansh Krushna Shirke 16 

7 14 Sakshi Baban Khilare 22 

8 15 Shinde Sadanand Shrikant 17 

9 16 Malladi Parshuram Sadashiv 16 

1 17 Yash Shankar Chougule 13 

11 19 Pawar Vijay Vasu 14 

12 22 Vargante Sujal Parsharam 16 

13 24 Suryawanshi Jay Raju 18 

14 25 Mane Prafull Pandurang 17 

15 26 Mulik Pranav Sambhaji 15 

16 28 Shirke Aniket Govind 14 

17 31 *Gavade Kshitija Ananda 14 

18 32 Kachare Pruthviraj Kumar 16 

1 36 *Mane Nikita Dattatraya 17 

20 37 *Chavan Priyanka Pandurang 18 

21 38 *Bhandare Sakshi Mohan 17 

22 39 Patil Vijay Maruti 15 

23 46 Kamble Siddharth Vishwas 14 

24 47 Kumbhar Mandar Prakash 13 

25 48 Kognole Dashan Anil 09 

26 49 *Biranage Soundarya Vilas 16 

27 51 Biraje Pranav Parshwanath 17 

28 53 Chavan Vijay Uttam 18 

29 54 Mande Ashish Yuvraj 16 

30 59 *Shele Anisha Ashok 21 

31 68 *Bhopale Susmita Shivaji 15 

32 71 *Jadhav Akshat Dinkar 14 

33 75 *Sawant Darshana Jitendra 18 

34 77 *Kamble Arti Milind 17 



35 78 Patil Prathamesh Chimaso 16 

36 79 *Mane Hema Sanjay 16 

37 81 *Awati Rijwana Makbul 14 

38 86 Patil Rajesh Vitthal 15 

39 88 Sachin Subhash Jadhav 14 

40 92 Varagante Jay Raviraj 15 

41 93 Varagante Om Raviraj 10 

42 94 *Nayakvadi Pakija Jalal 15 

42 105 *Renake Sujata Santosh 16 

43 106 *Pavlekar Aarti Sarjerao 17 

44 107 *Patil Gayatri Gorkhanath 18 

45 111 *Marje Rohini Vidyadhar 20 

46 114 *Gaikwad Samruddhi Shashikant 16 

47 118 Ghumare Harshad Daryappa 15 

48 119 Birane Shreyas Vinod 14 

49 120 Shinde Atul Appaso 15 

50 122 *Ambi Prachi Dayanand 17 

51 124 Prajwal Rajendra Kamble 18 

52 129 Hegade Avinash Anil 16 

53 130 Tiwade Samir Jalindar 14 

54 131 *Suryavanshi Suhani Deepak 15 

55 133 Inche Sushant Shamrao 17 

56 136 Shaikh Asim Khajaso 16 

57 138 Bhandare Raj Satish 14 

58 139 Kadam Rohan Ramchandra 21 

59 140 Thomake Om Kumar 15 

60 145 Patil Chaitanya Sanjay 17 

61 147 Patil Sammed Nemgonda 18 

62 148 Prathmesh Subhash Patil 17 

63 149 Tivade Prem Kiran 14 

64 152 Khatal Shivaji Namdev 15 

65 153 Powar Sumit Vasant 17 

66 154 Pathan Ibrahim Ayaj 18 

67 155 Sandip Pandurang Shejal 17 

68 158 Akash Ramesh Kamble 16 

69 159 Kore Alok Sudarshan 15 

70 160 Howale Atharv Rajkumar 14 

71 161 Vhankatte Ganesh Lingappa 15 

72 165 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 14 

73 165 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 14 

74 166 Aniket Tanaji Kumbhar 18 

75 168 Kumbhar Omkar Balu 17 

76 169 Mujawar Samir Aslam 14 

77 173 Repe Anil Arvind 16 



78 175 Koli Ritesh Anil 18 

79 179 *Minal Ishwarlal Patel 17 

80 180 Pawar Rushikesh Balasaheb 16 

81 181 Daingade Aditya Shailesh 15 

82 183 Shingare Karisiddha Bhagoji 11 

83 186 Waghmode Prathamesh Yashwant 15 

84 187 Biradar Vijay Ramagonda 14 

85 190 Mane Avadhoot Amar 17 

86 192 Danke Omkar Ramesh 18 

87 202 Nandiwale Rakesh Parshuram 14 

88 205 Bodake Harshwardhan Shivaji 15 

89 206 Mane Shubham Tanaji 16 

90 209 *Sanjana Ravaso Tangade 17 

 

 

 

                                                         

Department of History 

 

 

 

 

 

Defining Criteria for identification of Slow and Advanced Learners:  

Learners Slow Average  Advanced 

Marks       

(Out of 

25) 

Below 

12 
13 to 18 19 Onwards 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Anekant Education Society's 

Jaysingpur College Jaysingpur 

Department of Histoy 

Diagnostic Test-I 2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I 

Slow Learners Students Mark Sheet 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Students Name Roll No. Mark 

1 Yash Laxman Nalawade 9 11 

2 Kamble Prasad Devendra 11 10 

3 Kognole Dashan Anil 48 09 

4 Varagante Om Raviraj 93 10 

5 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 165 09 

6 Shingare Karisiddha Bhagoji 183 11 

 

 

 

                               

     Department of History 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of History 

Remedial Coaching Scheme for Slow Learners   

(2023-2024) 

-:Notice:- 
Date: 05/09/2023 

All the concerned students of the Department of History, herby, informed that the 

lectures under the Remedial Coaching Classes will be started on 7 th September, 2023 

as per the time table. The time table of the said scheme is as follows:  

Sr.No.  Day  Time  Room No. Teacher Name  

1 Thursday   
11:00 to 

12:30  

Dept.of 
History 

Mr.S.V.Chougule 

2 Friday  
11:00 to 

12:30 

Dept.of 
History 

Mr. R.K.Kamble  

 

If any query please contact to the subject teachers regarding this. The syllabus of the 

remedial coaching is also attached hereby for your information 
 

 

 

      

                                                             
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department Of History 

Remedial Coaching For Slow Learners 

Time Table 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SR.

NO

. 

MONTH TIME MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDA

Y 

THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDA

Y 

1 SEPTEMBER  11:30 AM 

TO 

12:30PM 

Mr.RKK Mr.RKK Mr.RKK Mr.SVC Mr.SVC Mr.SVC 

2 OCTOMBER 11:30 AM 

TO 

12:30PM 

Mr.RKK Mr.RKK Mr.RKK Mr.SVC Mr.SVC Mr.SVC 



 
 

 

 



 
 

 



 

 

Anekant Education Scociety’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of History  

Syllabus for Remedial Coaching 

 

Module 1- Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaja's achievement till 1664 

a. Background of the Rise of Maratha Power 

b. Early activities upto 1659; Afzalkhan Episode and Siege of Panhala 

c. Shahistekhan Episode and Attack on Surat Module 

Module 2-Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaja's achievement till 1680 

a. Treaty of Purandar and Visit to Agra 

b. Coronation 

c. Expedition to Karnataka Module 

Module 3- Maratha War of Independence (1681-1707) 

a. Chhatrapati Sambhaji Maharaj 

b. Chhatrapati Rajaram Maharaj 

c. Maharani Tarabai 

Module 4-Importance of Sources for understanding Maratha history 

a. Sources (Sanskrit and Marathi): Shivbharat, Adnyapatra 

b. Persian sources: Tarikh-i-Dilkusha, Muntakhab-ul-Lubab 

c. Foreign records and accounts: English and Portuguese 
 

 

 

 

 

  



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of History 

Slow Learners Activity  

Report of the Activities/ Programmes  

(2023-2024) 

In the year 2023-24, as per the academic convention, at the entry level the slow and 

advanced learners were recognised by conducting the initial diagnostic test of the 

students. As per the criteria and the results the slow learners were recognised and the 

personalised activities were conducted. The following activities were conducted: 

 

Sr. No. Activities  

1. Diagnostic Test 

2. Remedial Coaching 

3. Group Discussion/ Debate 

4. Departmental Library 

 

 

Open Access to Department Library 
 

 

                  

 

 



 

 

Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of History 

  Slow Learner Activity  

Diagnostic Test - II 

(2023-2024) 

-: Notice :-  
Date: 19/10/2023 

 

All the Slow Learner  students of  B. A. I, who have opted for History, are 

hereby informed that the second diagnostic test will be conducted on 

23/10/2023 at 11:30 am to 12:30 pm in the Political Science Department.  
 

 

 

                                         

        Department of History 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

          
  



अनेक ांत एज्युकेशन सोस यटीचे, 

जयससांगपूर कॉलेज, जयससांगपूर 
नैद सनक च चणी (Diagnostic Test- II) -   2023- 24 

सिषय :-  इसतह स 

िगग :-  बी.ए.भ ग - १                                                                        िेळ:9.00am to 10.00am 

सदन ांक: 23/10/ 2023                                                              रोल नांबर:- 

सिद्य र्थय गचे पूणग न ि:-                                                                           एकूण म र्कसग - 50 

 

 

 

सचून :   1)सिग 25 प्रश्न सोडिणे आिश्यक. 

             2) प्रत्येक प्रश्न स 02 गुण.    

प्रश्न: ख लील सदलेल्य  पय गय तून योग्य पय गय सनिडून सटक म कग  (/ )कर .  

 
०१. बादशाह औरंगजबेाच्या कोरेगाव-भीमा येथील छावणीवर.............ने हल्ला करून त्याच्या तंबचूे सोन्याचे कळस कापनू आणले.  

अ) चांगोची काटकर  ब) रुपाजी भोसले  क) धनाजी जाधव  ड) संताजी घोरपडे                              

 

०२. "राज्यावभषकेप्रयोग" हा ग्रंथ........यांनी वलवहला.  
अ) रघनुाथ वचत्रे ब)  मल्हार रामाराव वचटणीस क) कवी परमानंद ड) गागाभट्ट                             

  

०३.  सह्याद्री पवातरांगचे्या पवूेकडे असणाऱ्या प्रदशेाला..........म्हणतात.   

अ) घाटमाथा  ब) बारदशे क) दशे  ड) मावळ                                                                         

 

०४.  ........हा वकल्ला खानदेश व गजुरात यांच्या सरहद्दीवर आह.े  

अ) साल्हरे ब) तोरणा क) दवेवगर ड) राजगड                                                                           

  

०५. ........या साली सरुतेची पवहली लटु झाली.  

अ) १६५९ ब) १६६४ क) १६६५ ड) १६६०                                                                          

  

०६.  ........हा सरदार कोंढाण्याचा वकल्लेदार होता.  

अ) इनायत खान ब) उदयभान ुराठोड क) वसद्दी झोहर ड) वदलेरखान    

 

०७. सन १५६५ मध्ये तालीकोटच्या लढाईत................या राज्याचा पराभव झाला.  

अ) तंजावर  ब) बंगळूर  क) ववजयनगर  ड) दवेवगरी                                                   

 

०८. ...........या साली परंुदरचा तह झाला.                                                             

अ) १६६५ ब)१६६४ क) १६५९ ड) १६६७   



 

०९. पन्हाळा वकल्यास........ने वढेा वदला.  

अ) शेख वनजाम  ब) वदलेरखान क) वसद्दी जोहर ड) जवुल्िकारखान                           

 

१०. "मराठ यांचा इवतहास" हा ग्रंथ........या इवतहासकाराने वलवहला.  

अ) न्या. रानडे  ब) ग्रंट डि क) सेत ूमाधवराव पगडी  ड) जयवसंगराव पवार.                        

 

११. हदै्राबादचे पवूीचे नाव........होते.  

अ) दौलताबाद ब) म्हसैरू  क) भागानगर ड) तंजावर                                                          

  

१२. तानाजी मालसुरे यांना छत्रपती वशवाजी महाराजांनी...........वकल्ला घणे्यासाठी वनयकु्ती केली .   

अ) वसंहगड  ब) कोंढाणा  क) पन्हाळा  ड) रायगड                                                           

  

१३. "पवूकेडील जीबाल्टर" असे उरोवपयानलोक कोणत्या वकल्ल्यास म्हणतात.  

अ) प्रतापगड  ब) राजगड  क) परंुदर  ड) रायगड                                                      

  

१४. मादान्ना व आकान्ना ह.े.............. दरबारातील कारभारी होते.   

अ) कुतबुशाही ब)मघुलशाही क)वनजामशाही ड)आवदलशाही                                         
  

१५. "वशवभारत" हा ग्रंथ............ यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) कवी परमानंद ब) न्या.रानडे क) डॉ. बाळकृष्ण ड) वा.सी. बेंद्र े                                         

  

१६. अिजलखानाचा वध.............या रोजी झाला.  

अ) १५ नोव्हेंबर १६५९ ब) १० नोव्हेंबर १६५९ क) १ वडसेंबर १६६९ ड) १० नोव्हेंबर १६७०         

  

१७. छत्रपती संभाजी महाराजांचा जन्म.............या वकल्ल्यावर झाला.  

अ) रायगड ब) राजगड क) प्रतापगड ड) परंुदर                                                                   

 

१८. औरंगजबे याचा मतृ्य.ू............ या साली झाला.  
अ) १७०७ ब) १७०८ क) १७०५ ड) १६८९                                                                 

  

१९. ............. या वठकाणी छ. संभाजी महाराजांना पकडण्यात आले.  

अ) संगमेश्वर ब) वचपळूण क) महाड ड) शृगंारपरु                                                      

  

२०. "बधुभषूण" हा संस्कृत ग्रथं.............. यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) छ. राजाराम ब) छ. संभाजी क) छ. वशवाजी ड) व्यंकोजी                                          

  

२१. "तारीखे-ए-वदलकुशा" हा ग्रंथ.............. यांनी वलवहला.  

अ) सेत ूमाधवराव पगडी ब) कृष्णाजी अनंत सभासद क) भीमसेन सक्सेना ड) कवी परमानंद        

  



२२. छत्रपती वशवाजी महाराजांचा राज्यावभषके............. रोजी झाला.  

अ) ३ म े१६७४ ब) ६ जनू १६७४ क) ६ म े१६७४ ड) ६ जलैु १६७४                                  

  

२३. रायगड राजधानी वनमााण होण्यापवूी स्वराज्याची राजधानी................ वह होती.  

अ) तोरणा ब) प्रतापगड क) राजगड ड) वशवनेरी                                                          

  

२४. महाराणी ताराबाईचा भद्रकाली असा उल्लेख..................नी केला.  

अ) कवी दवेदत्त ब) कवी भषूण क) केशव पंवडत ड) कवी परमानंद                                   

  

२५. कवी परमानंद ह.े................ च्या पदरी होते.  

अ) छ. राजाराम महाराज ब) छ. संभाजी महाराज क) छ. वशवाजी महाराज ड) व्यंकोजी               

 

 

 

******************* 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society's 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Histoy 

Diagnostic Test-II  

2023-24 

Class:-B.A.I 

Slow Learners Students Result Sheet 

 

Date:-  25/10/2023 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Students Name Marks 

1 Yash Laxman Nalawade 15 

2 Kamble Prasad Devendra 14 

3 Kognole Dashan Anil 20 

4 Varagante Om Raviraj 17 

5 Mulla Ashpak Hasan 16 

6 

Shingare Karisiddha Bhagoji 

18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Political Science Department 

Remedial Coaching Outcome Report  

2023-2024 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Student Name Class 

Before 

Remedial       

Result (%) 

After 

Remedial     

Result (%) 

Outcome 

(%) 

1 Yash Laxman Nalawade B. A. I 11 15 16% 

2 Kamble Prasad Devendra B. A. I 10 14  16% 

3 Kognole Dashan Anil B. A. I 09 20  44% 

4 Varagante Om Raviraj B. A. I 10 17  28% 

5 Mulla Ashpak   Hasan B. A. I 09 16 28% 

6 Shingare Karisiddha 

Bhagoji B. A. I 

11 18 
28% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 
Department of Political Science 

Advanced Learners Activity  

Report of the Activities/ Programmes  

(2023-2024) 

In the year 2023-24, as per the academic convention, at the entry level the slow and 

advanced learners were recognised by conducting the initial dignistic test of the 

students. As per the criteria and the results the advanced leaners were recognised and 

the personalised activities were conducted. The following activities were conducted: 

Sr. 

No. 

Activities Date 

1. Guest Lecture on Competitive 

Examination   

17/10/2023 

2. Counselling Session on Career 

Opportunities in History 

16/10/2023 

  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Anekant Education Society 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Commerce 

Academic Year - 2023-24 

Notice 

                                                                                                   Date –31/10/2023 

 

All the students from B. Com. I Class are hereby noticed that 

‘Diagnostic Test’ is organized on 
3rd 

November, 2023, at 7.30 a. m. in 

the college. All the students should attend the test.  

          

 

 

 

 

Sr.  Class Notice circulated in the class and read by the 

Teacher  

1 B.Com. I Dr. N. L. Kadam         

 



B.Com. Part -I Semester I(NEP 1.0) -Code - 782 
Diagnostic Test Result 2023-24 

Sub - Financial Accounting Paper I 
Subject Code - 87962, Course Code -DSC-6 

Result 
Sr. Name of the student 

1| Mulla Mahek Harunbadsha 
2| Nendurge Srushti Balasaheb 
3Chikode Madhura Mahesh 
4 Parit Dileep Parit 
sKamble Sanika Chandrakant 
6| Savalwade Tanvi Dada. 

7 Koravi Sanika Bandu 
8 Kanwade Parth Mahaveer 
9|Afrin Munir Rukade 

10 Patil Shreya babagonda 
11| Mankapure Ajit yogesh 

12|Madiwal Sayali Tatyaso 
13 Nadaf Sajid Siraj 
14| Mali Swapnil Raghunath 
15MULLANI ARMAN FIROJ 
16|Kurane sameer harun 
17 Jamadar Hujefa Balaso 

18| Magdum Sourabh sanjay 
19 Kadam Pranav Anil 

20 Bhosale Aman Raju 

21| Magdum Aniket Ajit 
22 Pranav Balu Kamble 
23| Vaske Ritesh Dilip 

24| Soham Shivaji mane 

25Gaikwad Rahul Swaroop 
26|Vikas Siddhappa Koli 
27 Sutar Raghavendra Vilas 
28|Gavade Shekhar Sandip 
29 INAMDAR ALFAJ RIYAJ 
30 Negarale Darshan Chandrakant 

31 Kanwade Aditya Dadaso 

32 POWAR RAHUL DIPAK 

33|Momin Johar Abbas 
34| Mavale Pranali Raju 

|03 

Roll NoPRN 

27 2023014933|30/30|Advanced 

632023 036 963 30/30|Advanced 
64 

67 

04 

17 

12 

9 

24 

6 

103 

13 

94 

104 

1 

44 

28 

119 

47 

34 

29 

99 

57 

5 

121 

151 

83 

85 

108 

62 

132 

122 

Score Remark 

2023075443|30/30|Advanced 
2023052034|30/30|Advanced 
2023036972|30/30|Advanced 
2023030977|30/ 30]Advanced 
2023020374|30/ 30|Advanced 

2023020338|30/30|Advanced 
2023034787|30/30|Advanced 
2023022982|30/30|Advanced 
2023034872|30 /30|Advanced 

2023038481|30/30|Advanced 
2023022953|30/30|Advanced 
2023022960|30 / 30|Advanced 

2023022937|30/ 30Advanced 
20230229 17|30 / 30|Advanced 
202303 1588|30/30|Advanced 

2023024687|30 30|Advanced 
2023014939|30 / 30|Advanced 

2023023050|30/30|Advanced 
2023020387|30 / 30|Advanced 
2023024488|30 /30|Advanced 
2023024755|30/30|Advanced 
2023036966|30 /30Advanced 
2023024525|30 / 30|Advanced 

2023023009|28/30|Advanced 
203024742| 28 /30|Advanced 

2023034736|28 / 30|Advanced 

2023023021|28 /30|Advanced 
202322919|28/30|Advanced 

2023020589|28/30|Advanced 
2023022966|28 / 30|Advanced 
2023075440|28 /30|Advanced 

2023036964|30/ 30|Advanced 



35|Latthe Athary Adinath 
36|Akiwate Darshan Amol 

37| Magdum Yash Shirish 
38| Patil Purva Anil 

39|Pathan shahid Sadik 

40|Vaibhav Dilip Kotwal 
41|Aniket Arvind Parit 

42|Kamble Vasant Ritesh 
43|Lonari Manasi Sadanand 
44| Naik Harsh Rajkumar 

45 Kulkarni Ankita Dinesh 

46|Chougule Nisha Rajkumar 
47 Shinde Namdev Shinde 

48|Godhade sanjana shivaji 
49 Bhosale Sagrika Vinayak 

50|PRIYA TANAJI POWAR 
51 Kamble Alok Nivas 

52|Jadhav Aniket Shamrao 

53Gaikwad Rahul Swaroop 
54| Kale Vaishnavi Anil 

55|DHOTARE RITESH RAMESH 

56 Jadhav Arun Prem 

57 Ghodake Dipak Aryan 
58|Patil Kiran Chandrakant 

59 Kshitija Dilip Chavhan 

60Gadade Ganesh kumar 

61 Mujawar Swaliya Shafik 
62| Parit Prathmesh Prakash 

63|Vaske Dilip Ritesh 

64| Ranjeet Singh Kumar 

65|Patil Nandini Devgonda 
66| Mullani saniya zakir 

67 Ambi Namrata Rajkumar 

68|Kamble Vasant Ritesh 

69 Thombare Swati Rajendra 

70 BIRADAR NIKITA BASGONDA 
71| Mulla sofiya kayyum 
72 Kamble Pranav Kiran 

73|Pawar Remesh Pallavi 

74| Kamble Ashwini Babaso 

01 

02 

109 

86 

39 

65 

49 

133 

16 

118 

41 

55 

105 

50 

S1 

34 

45 

84 

11 

42 

153 

107 

97 

142 

76 

20 

23 

36 

65 

66 

8 

118 

78 

123 

88 

2023022946|28 / 30|Advanced 

2023034852|28/30|Advanced 

2023020423|28/30|Advanced 

202305203 1|28 /30|Advanced 

2023020452|28 /30|Advanced 

48 

2023024777|28/30|Advanced 

2023024514|28 /30|Advanced 
232003797328/30|Advanced 
2023030906|26/30|Advanced 

2023034848|26/30|Advanced 

2023034843|26/30 Advanced 

2023020424|26/30|Advanced 
2023043596|26/30|Advanced 
2023038377|26/30|Advanced 

2023034832|26/30Advanced 
2023034840|26/30|Advanced 
2023030231|26 /30|Advanced 

2023024736|26/30|Advanced 
2023036966|26/30|Advanced 
2023020440|24/30|Advanced 
2023064217|24 / 30|Advanced 

20230229 16|24/30|Advanced 

2023052023|24 /30|Advanced 

2023038411|24/30|Advanced 
2023020435|22/ 30|Average 
2023023048|22 / 30|Average 

2023020413|22/30|Average 
2023020421|22730|Average 
2023024488|22 / 30]Average 

2020337687|22/30|Average 
2023034500|20/ 30|Average 
2023024714|20 / 30|Average 
2023020335|20 /30|Average 
2023037973|20/ 30|Average 
2023024709|20/30|Average 

2023034759|20/30|Average 
2023013991|20/30|Average 

59 123245678|20/30|Average 

56/202302320344|20/30|Average 

2023037954|20 /30|Average 



75|Langare Pranav Anil 
76| Patil Sanika Shivaji 
77| Kharat Shital Machchindra 
78| Pindare bhumi sanjay 
79|Vikas Siddhappa Koli 
80| Magdum Shreya Amol 

81|Ambi Neha Vijay 
82| Narade Dadaso Sanika 

83|Jangam Vaishnvai Kallyya 
84| PATIL SAMIKSHA SACHIN 
85| Jadhav Onkar Umesh 

86| Kharat Shital Machchindra 
87| More Rajvardhan Ramesh 
88| Maske Sneha Sukumar 

89 Tejas shinge 
90| Kurane amruta Vijay 
91| Kamble Shreya Rupesh 

92 Kumbhoje Mrunali Rajendra 
93|Nandiwale Lakhan Parshuram 
94| Patil Sakshita Bhausaheb 

95|Patil Sanika Ravsaheb 
96| KAMBLE. SHITAL PRIYANKA 
97| Shreya Namdev mali 

98| MULLA SALIM SWALIYA 
99|Ashwini Ravindra pawar 

100Kale 

101| Prajwal Annaso Patil 
102 Dundyannavar Kirti Shrishail 

103|RAJGIRE SHUBHAM AMAR 
104 Patil Neha Prakash 

105 Shreya Sagar Koli 

106|Chavan Bhagyashri Rahul 
107| Kanase Megha Shivaji 
108| Shekh Alafaj Dastgir 
109 Rajput Vishvaraj Vikrantsing 
110| MAGDUM ASHUTOSH AMOL 

111|Aswale Umadevi Sukumar 
112|CHAVARE AMRUTA SANTOSH 
113|KAMBLE JITENDRA TANISHA 
114\ Nadaf Saniya Amirhamja 

90 2023022950|20/30|Average 

58 2023057258|20/30|Average 

101 

40 

15 

33 

116 

124 

146 

43 

101 2023038385|18 /30|Average 
2023034824|18/ 30|Average 

53 20230200436|18/30|Average 

2023024782|18 /30|Average 
2023024528| 16/30|Average 
2023020362| 16/30\Average 
2023064572| 16/ 30|Average 

2023020394|16/30|Average 
20230200352|16/30|Average 

35 

120 

93 

96 

158 

117 

30 

31 

146 

10 

149 

7 

157 

87 

22 

54 

82 

73 

92 

106 

113 

100 

80 

19 

2023038385|20/30|Average 
2023024683|20/30|Average 
2023024525|18/30|Average 
2023020408| 18/ 30Average 

2023030877| 18/30|Average 

2023020442|18 /30|Average 
2023020460| 18/30|Average 
2023038397| 18 /30|Average 

2023020586|18/30|Average 

131 

2023053887| 16/30|Average 
2023024761| 16/30\Average 
2023038052| 16 /30|Average 
2023034749| 16/ 30|Average 
2023022998| 16/30|Average 
2023022927| 16/30]Average 
2023030993|167 30|Average 
2023030965|14/30slow 
2023024723| 14 /30|Slow 
2023020427| 14 /30|Slow 
2023022921| 14/30 Slow 
2023024503| 14 130|slow 

2023022929|14 /30|Slow 
2023034856| 147 30|Slow 
2023024732| 14 /30|Slow 
202305 1696|12 130 Slow 
2023080669| 12 /30|Slow 

2023022778|12/30slow 
2023020582| 12 /30|Slow 
2023024747| 12 /30|Slow 



115| Gaurav Rutuja Uday 
116| Powar Trupti Sandip 
117| Pejolli vitthal tanuja 
118|Komal Rajgonda Patil 
119| Malgave shruti sudhir 
120 Kamble Pratiksha Dagadu 
121| Sutar Sadashiv Sutar 

122| Rajput Babusing Rutuja 
123|Mali Rahul Sunil 

124|Gosavi Prakash Rohan 
125| Nandurkar Mahadev Darshan 
126|Kuchanuer Gomtesh Sudarshan 
127|Kanase Sakshi Sinjay 

110 

72 

71 

79 

21 

111 

18 

138 

6 20233020357 10/30 Slow 

2023049317| 10/30 Slow 

2023013989|10/30 Slow 

2023020457| 10/ 30|Slow 

2023023028| 8/30 Slow 
70 2023022932 8/30 Slow 

25 

126 

2023020432| 12 / 30Slow 

2023022988| 12/30|Slow 

2023043426| 12 /30 Slow 

2023034795| 10/30|Slow 

2023010778| 10/30|Slow 

202305 1936|10 /30 Slow 

137 

2023023005| 10/30Slow 



B.Com. Part -I Semester II(NEP 1.0) -Code -782 
Diagnostic Test 2023-24 

Sub - Management Functions and Applications Paper I 
Subject Code - 87964, Course Code -DSC-6 

Sr. Name of the Student 

1 Bhosale Aman Raju 

2 Kamble Vasant Ritesh 
3|Soham Shivaji mane 
4| Vikas Siddhappa Koli 

5|Aniket Arvind Parit 

6|MULLANI ARMAN FIROJ 

7| Magdum Aniket Ajit 
8|Gaikwad Rahul Swaroop 
43| CHAVARE AMRUTA SANTOSH 

44 Ghodake Dipak Aryan 

45|Gosavi Prakash Rohan 
46 Kamble Ashwini Babaso 

47| Koravi Sanika Bandu 

48|Kulkarni Ankita Dinesh 

49 Kumbhoje Mrunali Rajendra 
50 MAGDUM ASHUTOSH AMOL 

51| Mali Rahul Sunil 

52 Mane Sanika Tanaji 
53 Mavale Pranali Raju 

54 Mulla Mahek Harunbadsha 

Result 

55 Mulla sofiya kayyum 
56| Nandiwale Lakhan Parshuram 
57| Parit Pratiksha Dileep 

58|Patil Shreya babagonda 
59 RAJGIRE SHUBHAM AMAR 

60 Savalwade Tanvi Dada. 

61 Shreya namdev mali 
62 Thombare Swati Rajendra 
63Aswale Umadevi Sukumar 
64 Bhosale Sagrika Vinayak 

65|Chavan Bhagyashri Rahul 
66 Dundyannavar Kirti Shrishal 

67| Kadam Pranav Anil 

Roll No. PRN Score Remark 

34| 2023014939|30 /30 Advanced 
118| 2023037379|30/30|Advanced 

121 

04 

15| 2023024525|30/30|Advanced 

16| 20230245 14|28/30|Advanced 

44| 2023022960|28/30|Advanced 

29 2023023050|26/30|Advanced 

2023024755|30/ 30|Advanced 

2023036966|24/30|Advanced 

80| 2023022778 |24 /30|Advanced 
2023052023|24/30|Advanced 97 

25 2023013989|24 /30|Advanced 
56| 2023020344| 24 / 30|Advanced 
12 2023030977|24/30|Advanced 

105| 2023034843|24/30|Advanced 
158| 2023064572|24/30|Advanced 

113| 2023051696|24/30|Advanced 

138| 20230493 17|24/30|Advanced 

75| 2023022973|24/30|Advanced 

62 2023075440|24/30|Advanced 

27 2023014933|24/30Advanced 

88| 2023034759|24/30|Advanced 

117| 2023020394|24/30|Advanced 

17 2023075443|24/30Advanced 

61| 2023034787|24/30|Advanced 

2023036972|24/30|Advanced 
10 202303805224/30Advanced 

78 2023024709|24/30|Advanced 

100| 2033080669|24/30|Advanced 

S1| 2023034832 |24/30|Advanced 
74| 2023024503|24/30 Advanced 

87 2023030965|24/ 30|Advanced 

5 2023024687|24/30|Advanced 

22| 2023024723|24/30|Advanced 



aysingpur 

68|Kale Rutuja Kumar 
69 Kamble Vasant Kamble 

70 Kanase Sakshi Sanjay 
71|Kanwade Aditya Dadaso 
72| Kurane amruta Vijay 

73|Magdum Shreya Amol 
74|MULLA SALIM SWALIYA 
75| Mullani saniya zakir 
76| Nadaf Sajid Siraj 
77| Narade Dadaso Sanika 
78| Patil Sanika Shivaji 
79| Pranav Balu Kamble 

80 Shekh Alafaj Dastgir 
81 Shinde Namrata Namdev 
82 Sutar Raghavendra Vilas 
9Chikode Madhura Mahesh 

10| Jadhav Aniket ||RIq 

11| Momin Johar Abbas 
12| Negarale Darshan Chandrakant 

13|POWAR RAHUL DIPAK 
14 INAMDAR ALFAJ RIYAJ 

15|Kamble Alok Nivas 
16 Magdum Yash Shirish 

17 Nendurge Srushti Balasaheb 
18|Patil Neha Prakash 
19 Patil Purva Anil 

20 Powar Trupti Sandip 

21 Rajput Vishvaraj Vikrantsing 
22| Kamble Pranav Kiran 

23|Kamble Pratiksha Dagadu 
24 Kamble Sanika Chandrakant 

25| Kshitija Dilip Chavhan 
26|Kurane sameer harun 
27| Langare Pranav Anil 

28|Lonari Manasi Sadanand 
29 Maske Sneha Sukumar 

30|Ambi Namrata Rajkumar 
31|Ambi Neha Vijay 
32| DHOTARE ritesh ramesh 

33|Gurav Rutuja Uday 

01 

03 

77| 2023022927|24/30|Advanced 
118| 2023037973|24 / 30|Advanced 

70 

108 20230229 19| 24 /30 Advanced 
93 2023024528|24/ 30|Advanced 

33 2023020408|24/30Advanced 

149 2023034749|24/ 30|Advanced 
2023024714|24 / 30|Advanced 

94 2023038481|24/30|Advanced 

2023022932|24/30|Advanced 

64 

58 2023057258|24/30|Advanced 

99 2023020387|24/30|Advanced 

92 2023034856|24/30Advanced 

84 

85 2023023009|24/30|Advanced 

2023036964|22 / 30|Average 

2023024736|22/30|Average 
202302296622/30|Average 

122 2023023021|22/30|Average 

83 

41 

2023020442|24/30\Advanced 

2023043596|24/ 30|Advanced 

2023020589|22 /30|Average 
132 2023034736|20/30|Average 

45| 202302033 1|20/30Average 
39 2023020423|20/30|Average 

63 2023036963|20/ 30|Average 

54| 2023020427|20/ 30Average 

65 202305203 1|20/30|Average 
72 2023022988|20/30|Average 

106| 2023024732|20/30|Average 
48| 2023013991| 18/30Average 

111| 202305 1936|18/ 30|Average 
67 2023052034| 18/30|Average 

76| 2023020435 | 18/30|Average 
28| 2023022937|18/30|Average 
90 2023022950 |18/30|Average 

2023030906|18 /30|Average 
53|20230200436|18/30|Average 81| 2023020335| 16730|Average 
116| 2023030877| 16730Average 

153| 2023064217| 16/30Average 
110| 2023020432] 16/30|Average 



34|Jadhay Onkar Umesh 
35|Kale Vaishnavi Anil 

36|Kanwade Parth Mahaveer 
37| Magdum Sourabh Sanjay 
38|More Rajvardhan Ramesh 
39 Patil Kiran Chandrakant 
40 Patil Sanika Ravsaheb 

41|Powar Trupti Sandip 
42| Sutar Sadashiv Srushti 

83|Tejas Arun Mane 
84| Tejas shinge 
85|Vaiblhav Dilip Kotwal 
86|Afrin Munir Rukade 

87|Akiwate Darshan Amol 
88|Gadade Ganesh kumar 

89 Godhade sanjana shivaji 

90|Jangam Vaishnvai Kallyya 
91 Kamble Shreya Rupesh 

92 KAMBLE. SHITAL PRIYANKA 
93 Kanase Megha Shivaji 

94| Kharat Shital Machchindra 
95|Latthe Atharv Adinath 
96 Madiwal Sayali Tatyaso 

97| Pawar Ramesh Pallavi 

98 Shiklagar vidya datta 
99|Vaske Dilip Ritesh 

100 BIRADAR NIKITA BASGONDA 

101|Chougule Nisha Rajkumar 
102|Jadhav Arun Prem 

103| Jamadar Hujefa Balaso 
104 Khade Yash Mukesh 

105|Kuchanuer Gomtesh Sudarshan 
106| Malgave shruti sudhir 

107 Mujawar Swaliya Shafik 

108| Naik Harsh Rajkumar 
109 Nandurkar Mahadev Darshan 
110| Parit Prathmesh Prakash 

111| Pathan shahid sadik 

112| Patil Komal Rajgonda 
113| Pindare bhumi sanjay 

02 

43| 202302058616/30|Average 

42 2023020440| 16/30|Average 
2023020374| 16 /30|Average 

202303 1588| 16 / 30|Average 

2023034824| 16/30|Average 

2023038411| 16/30|Average 

2023053887| 16/30|Average 

72 2023023988| 16/30|Average 

18| 2023023005| 16/30|Average 

91 

47 

35 

142 
31 

127| 2023034742|12/30|slow 

120| 2023024782| 12/30Slow 

133| 2023024777|12/30Slow 

24|20230202338|10/30|Slow 

86| 2023034852|10/30Slow 

20 2023023048| 10/30 slow 

2023038377| 10/30 Slow 

124| 2023020460|10/30 Slow 

96| 2023020362|10/30|slow 
146 2023024761 10/30Slow 

73| 2023022929| 10/30 siow 

101| 2023038385 |10/30Slow 
109 2023022946|10/30|slow 

13 2023034872| 10/30|Slow 

132345687| 10/ 30 Slow 

202324549|10 /30|Slow 

59 

102 

57 202302448810/30|Slow 

123| 2023037954| 8/30 Slow 

50 2023020424| 8/30|Slow 

107 20230229 16| 8/30|slow 

119| 20230229 1 7 8/30Slow 
38| 2023020418 

137| 2023023028| 8/30 Slow 

21| 2023010778| 8730|Slow 

23| 2023020413 8/30|Slow 
55 2023034848| 8/30Slow 

8/30|Slow 

126| 2023020457| 8/30|slow 

36| 2023020421 
49 

8/30|Slow 
2023020452| 8/30|Slow 

79 2023034795 8/30|Slow 

40| 2023024683| 8/30lslow 



rC ingpur 

|114|Ashwini Ravindra pawar 
115|Gavade Shekhar Sandip 
116|Kamble Darshan Pranav 
117 KAMBLE JITENDRA TANISHA 

118|Mali Swapnil Raghunath 
119|Mankapure Ajit yogesh 
120 Nadaf Saniya Amirhamja 
121|Patil Sakshita Bhausaheb 
122| PATIL SAMIKSHA SACHIN 

123| Rajput Babusing Rutuja 
124 Shreya Sagar koli 

125 Hirukude Ashpak Moula 
126| Powar tanaji priya 

7 2023022998| 6/30|Slow 

151 203024742 6/ 30|Slow 

44| 2023037973 6/30 Slow 

18| 2023020582 6/30|Slow 

104| 2023022953 6/30 Slow 

103 2023022982| 6/30 Slow 

131| 2023024747 6/30 Slow 

30 2023020352| 6/30|Slow 

146| 2023038397 6/30 Slow 

2023020357 6/30 Slow 

82 202302292 1 

145| 2023070972| 4/30Slow 

37 2023034840| 2/30slow 

6/30Slow 



B.Com. Part -I Semester II(NEP 1.0) - Code -782 

Diagnostic Test Result 2023-24 

Subject Code - 87973, Course Code -DSC-63 
Sr. Name of the Student 

1| Karan Suhas Patil 

2| POWAR RAHUL DIPAK 

3Ambi Namrata Rajkumar 
4 Kamble Alok Nivas 
s|Magdum Aniket Ajit 
6|Kurane sameer harun 

7| Suta Raghavendra Vilas 
8|Kadam Pranav Anil 

9 Magdum Sourabh sanjay 
10| Rajput Vishvaraj Vikrantsing 
11|Afrin Munir Rukade 

Sub - Insurance 

12| Narade Dadaso Sanika 

13| Chougule Nisha Rajkumar 
14 Kale Vaishnavi Anil 

19|Vaske Dilip Vaske 
20|Bhosale 

15|Powar Trupti Sandip 
16|RAJGAIRE SHUBHAM AMA 

17 Dundyannavar Kirti Shrishail 
18| Pathan Shahid Sadik 

21| Godhade sanjana shivaji 

22| Shinde Namrata Namdev 
23|Jadhav Arun Prem 
24| Patil Kiran Chandrakant 

25|Pranav 

26|Kurane amruta Vijay 

Roll No. 

27 Mujawar Swaliya Shafik 
28| Nandiwale Lakhan Parshuram 
29\ Gavade Shekhar Sandip 
30|Koravi Sanika Bandu 
31| Patil Shreya babagonda 
32| Madiwal Sayali Tatyaso 
33| Jadhav Onkar Umesh 

34|Rajput Babusing Rutuja 

02 

01 

Score Remark 

6|30/30Advanced 
03|30 / 30|Advanced 

81|30/ 30|Advanced 

45|30/ 30|Advanced 

29|30/30|Advanced 
28|30/30|Advanced 
8530/ 30|Advanced 

5|30/30|Advanced 
47|30/ 30|Advanced 

106|30/30|Advanced 

24|30 / 30|Advanced 

9|28/30|Advanced 
50|28/ 30|Advanced 

42|28/30|Advanced 
72|28/30|Advanced 
23|28 / 30\Advanced 

8728/ 30|Advanced 

4928/30|Advanced 
5728/ 30|Advanced 
5128/ 30|Advanced 

28/30|Advanced 
28/30Advanced 

107|28 /30|Advanced 
142|28 /30|Advanced 
99|28/ 30\Advanced 
93|26/ 30\Advanced 
23|26/ 30|Advanced 

|17|26 / 30\Advanced 

151|26/30|Advanced 
12|26/30|Advanced 
61|26/ 30|Advanced 

13|26/30|Advanced 
4326/ 30|Advanced 

6|26/ 30|Advanced 



35|Patil Purva Anil 
36|Kamble Vasant Ritesh 
37|Ashwini Ravindra pawar 
38|Mulla Mahek Harunbadsha 
39 DHOTARE RITESH RAMESI 
40| Mali Swapnil Raghunath 
41|Tejas shinge 
42 Gaikwad Rahul Swaroop 
43| Magdum Shreya Amol 
44 Kamble Shreya Rupesh 
45|Patil Neha Prakash 
46 Kshitija Dilip Chavhan 
47| Kanwade Parth Mahaveer 
48| Gurav Rutuja Uday 
49 Savalwade Tanvi Dada 
50|Jangam Vaishnavi Kallyya 
51|BIRADAR NIKITA BASGON 
52| Kulkarni Ankita Dinesh 

53|PRIYA TANAJI POWAR 
54 Kale Rutuja Kumar 

55 Mane Sanika Tanaji 
56|CHAVARE AMRUTA SANTd 
57 Patil Sakshita Bhausaheb 
58|Mavale Pranali Raju 
59 Kamble Sanika Chandrakant 
60|Parit Pratiksha Dileep 
61| Shreya Sagar koli 

62| Mulla sofiya kayyum mulla 
63|Thombare Swati Rajendra 
64| Vaibhav Dilip Kotwal 
65 Mullani saniya zakir 
66|Lonari Manasi Sadanand 

67 Gadade Ganesh kumar 

68|Kamble Pratiksha Dagadu 
69 Nadaf Sajid Siraj 
70|Patil Nandini Devgonda 
71|Patil Sanika Ravsaheb 
72| Chavan Bhagyashri Rahul 
73|Nendurge Srushti Balasaheb 
74|Chikode Madhura Mahesh 

|04 

6526/30 Advanced 

118|26/30|Advanced 
726/30|Advanced 

27|26/ 30|Advanced 

153|26/30|Advanced 
104|26/30|Advanced 
120|26/ 30|Advanced 

11|26/30|Advanced 
33|24/30|Advanced 
96|24/ 30|Advanced 

54|24/ 30|Advanced 

76|24/30|Advanced 
91|24/ 30\Advanced 

110|24 /30|Advanced 

24/30Advanced 
124124 / 30|Advanced 

123|24 /30|Advanced 
105|24 /30|Advanced 
3724/ 30|Advanced 
7724/ 30\Advanced 
7524/ 30\Advanced 

80|22/30|Average 
30|22/30|Average 
6222/ 30|Average 
67|22/ 30|Average 
17|22 / 30|Average 

82|22/30|Average 
88|22 /30 |Average 

78|22/30|Average 133|22 / 30\Average 

820/30|Average 
41|20/30|Average 
20|20/ 30|Average 

111|20/ 30|Average 
94120/ 30|Average 

66|20/30|Average 
3120/ 30|Average 
74120/ 30|Average 
6320/ 30|Average 

64|20/30|Average 



75|Gosavi Prakash Rohan 
76|MAGDUM ASHUTOSH AM 
77| Shekh Alfaj Dastgir 
78 Sanika Shivaji Patil 
79| Nandurkar Mahadev Darshan 
80 Kanase Megha Shivaji 
81|Kamble Ashwini Kamble 

82 Prajwal Annaso Patil 

83|MAGDUM ASHUTOSH AM 
84| Naik Harsh Rajkumar 
85| Khade Yash Mukesh 

86 KAMBLE. SHITAL PRIYANI 

87| Jatin Pradip Mane 
88|Parit Prathmesh Prakash 

89 Kumar Singh Tejas 
90| More Rajvardhan Ramesh 

2518 /30|Average 

113|18/30|Average 
92| 18/ 30|Average 

58|18 /30|Average 

126|16/30|Average 
73|16/ 30|Average 

56|16/30|Average 
157| 16/30|Average 

11314/30Slow 

55|14/ 30|Slow 

38|12 / 30|Slow 

146|10/30 slow 

8/30slow 
36| 8/ 30|Slow 

55 8 /30 Slow 

35 4/ 30 Slow 
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Anekant Education Society’s 

Jaysingpur College, Jaysingpur 

Department of Commerce 

Slow/Advance Learners/Students: Diagnostic Test 

Activity Report 

 Organised By: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  

 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: One Day Workshop on Soft Skills& 

Prerequisite of Corporate Word   

Date: 12-12-2023 

Venue: Jaysingpur College 

Co-ordinator: Dr. (Mrs) S. R. Nakate  

Organised for: College/class/ staff College/class/ staff 

No. of Participants 25 

Nature:(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports etc) Academic 

Chief Guest/s or Resource Person/s 1. Mr. Chetan Godbole  

2. Dr. S. A. Manjare  

3.Prof.  Dr. N. L. Kadam 

4.Dr. (Mrs) S. R. Nakate 

Short Report (in English)  Mrs. S. R. Nakate introduced the programme. She 

also introduced and welcomed the Resource person 

and other dignitaries on the dais. 

 Mr. Chetan Godbole guided students regarding soft 

skills, skill development and improvement, self-

identification, time management, decision making, 

and positive thinking. Career Opportunities in 

commerce and how to utilise soft skills in the job, 

He shared his views and experiences with live 

examples regarding skill development. He 

explained and given demo regarding interview 

techniques, communication skills. He interacted 

with the students by engaging them into games and 

competitions, also appreciated the participated 

students. 



 Prof. Dr. N. L. Kadam, HOD chaird the programme  

 Mrs. S. S. Chougule extended vote of thanks to all 

dignitaries on the Dias and the students. 

Outcome/Remark Students got knowledge of soft skills, Skill 

development and Career opportunities in Commerce. 

(# Photos, participant’s list with present sheet and other documents are attached)* 

  

      Chairperson – Prin Dr. S. A. Manjare  Resourceperson – Mr. Chetan Godbole      

             

Participated Students in Games and activities 

              

        Students Attended the Workshop       Student Feedback – Miss Madhuri Gavade  



Attendance of Workshop 

  

          

 

 



 Activities for Slow learners 

Activity Report 

Organized By: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: 
Role Play Activity – Business Management 

Henry Mitzberge’s managerial Role 

Date: 08/09/2023 

Venue: Classroom No (Department of Commerce) 

Subject Teacher: Mrs. S. S. Chougule. 

Organised for: 

College/class/ staff 
M.Com. I (Students) 

No. of Participants 36 

Nature: 

(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports etc) 
Academic 

Objectives of the Activity Participative Learning 

Short Report (in English) 

The Role Play activity for the participative learning, 

understanding of the concept and its application was 

arranged by Mrs S. S. Chougule for the students 

studying in M. Com. I class for the subject Business 

Management. It was an activity where students played 

the role of Manager. Six groups were formed and 

asked to select their team Manager from their 

respective team.  

Outcome/Remark 

Students are empowered to more independent and 

interdependent. They take greater control of their own 

learning. 

                            (# Photos, participant’s list and other documents are attached) 

                                         



Activity Report 

Organized By: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: 
Thematic Appreciation Test  

Fundamentals of Entrepreneurship 

Date: 22/09/2023 

Venue: Classroom No (22) 

Subject Teacher: Dr. (Mrs.) S. R. Nakate. 

Organised for: 

College/class/ staff 
B.Com II (Students) 

No. of Participants 39 

Nature: 

(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports etc) 
Academic 

Objectives of the Activity 
Understand a Person’s subconscious motives in 
relation to achievements, power, and intimacy. 

Short Report (in English) 

This task is related with psychological thinking of the 

students.  This test was taken to bring out 

entrepreneurial attitude and positive behaviour of the 

students. This task was based on David McClelland’s 
Need for Achievement Theory. Mrs. S R Nakate was 

guided them regarding the conduct of group 

discussion. The time given for test was 20 minutes 

and for presentation 2 minutes for selected students. 

All the students actively participated in this activity. 

Outcome/Remark 

It helps to describing ambiguous scenes to learn more 

about a person’s emotions, motivations, and 
personality. 

                            (# Photos, participant’s list and other documents are attached) 

              

 



 Activities for Advance learners 

Activity Report 

Organized By: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: Debate Competition – Pattern of Exam 

Date: 22/08/2023 

Venue: Classroom No (23) 

Subject Teacher: Dr. (Mrs.) S.R. Nakate. 

Organised for: 

College/class/ staff 
B.Com I (Students) 

No. of Participants 65  

Nature: 

(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports etc) 
Academic 

Objectives of the Activity 
Development of Critical Thinking and Convincing 

Skill 

Short Report (in English) 

Debate Competition is a platform for the students to 

express their views and opinions regarding the topic 

given. This Competition was organised for the B. 

Com. I for the subject Insurance. Total 65 students 

were presented and 22 students were actively 

participated in this competition. Students expressed 

their opinions very confidently and clearly. 

Advantages of online exams of were pointed out by 

girls and advantages of offline exams were pointed 

out by Boys. 

Outcome/Remark 
Students have acquired skills of critical thinking and 

convincing. 

                            (# Photos, participant’s list and other documents are attached) 

     



Activity Report 

Organized By: DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

Year: 2023-24 

Name of the Activity: Debate Competition – Job Givers V/S Job Seekers 

Date: 28/08/2023 

Venue: Classroom No (22) 

Subject Teacher: Dr. (Mrs.) S.R. Nakate. 

Organised for: 

College/class/ staff 
B.Com II (Students) 

No. of Participants 59 

Nature: 

(e.g. Academic, cultural, sports etc) 
Academic 

Objectives of the Activity 
Development of Critical Thinking and Convincing 

Skill  

Short Report (in English) 

This debate was specially organised for the B.Com. II 

students in the subject of Fundamentals of 

Entrepreneurship. The topic for debate was ‘Job 
Givers v/s Job Seekers’. The purpose of this debating 

was to improve creative thinking among the students 

and to aware the students to become entrepreneur in 

future. Total 59 students were participated in the 

debate competition.  

Outcome/Remark 
Students have acquired skills of critical thinking and 

convincing.  

                            (# Photos, participant’s list and other documents are attached) 

             

 

 

 

 


